

PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.
MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS AND EQUIPMENT BID # 20-21-050
BID OPENING: MAY 12, 2021 @ 2:30 PM

Event Number	# 20-21-050	Organization	PSJA ISD Ebids
Event Title	Musical Instruments and Equipment	Workgroup	Purchasing
Event Description		Event Owner	Emily Garza
Event Type	Bid	Email	emily.garza@psjaisd.us
Issue Date	4/20/2021 11:50:51 AM (CT)	Phone	
Close Date	5/12/2021 02:30:00 PM (CT)	Fax	

RECOMMENDATION: That the Board of Education award the Musical Instruments and Equipment Bid # 20-21-050 to the lowest bidders listed below:

Awarded Suppliers

Name	City	State	Lines Awarded	Award Total	Award Reason
Alamo Music Center	San Antonio	TX	8	\$15,017.00	
Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	San Antonio	TX	13	\$18,515.00	
FLASH Visual Media	Tulsa	OK	2	\$6,190.00	
Hermes Trading Co., Inc. dba Hermes Music	Pharr	TX	5	\$2,945.00	
McCormick's Group, LLC	Wheeling	IL	1	\$1,129.99	
Melhart Music Center	Mcallen	TX	58	\$85,909.98	
Midwest Musical Imports	Minneapolis	MN	1	\$3,399.00	
Music & Arts	Frederick	MD	8	\$26,667.68	
Steve Weiss Music	Willow Grove	PA	1	\$1,176.00	
Taylor Music, Inc.	Aberdeen	SD	6	\$11,834.00	
Terra Nova Violins	San Antonio	TX	8	\$21,255.00	
Washington Music Center	Wheaton	MD	27	\$86,673.40	
TOTAL:				\$280,712.05	

 Emily Garza, Director of Purchasing

 Jon Taylor, Fine Arts Director

Charge Budgeted Account Numbers: Various Budgeted Account Numbers District-Wide

Two Hundred Sixty-Eight (268) invitations were emailed to vendors
 Eleven (11) Vendors viewed Bid Specifications
 One (1) Unsubmitted Bid
 Eighteen (18) Submitted Bid
 Fifteen (15) No Bid

PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.
MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS AND EQUIPMENT BID # 20-21-050
BID OPENING: MAY 12, 2021 @ 2:30 PM

Line	Qty	UOM	Description	Manufacturer	Manuf. Number	Award Response	Award Qty	Awarded Supplier	Award Reason
1	2	EA	Flute, with case	Yamaha	YFL-222	\$339.00	2	Taylor Music, Inc.	Low Bid
2	2	EA	Flute, with case	Yamaha	YFL-362H	\$826.20	2	Washington Music Center	Low Bid
3	1	EA	Flute, with case	Yamaha	YFL-462	\$1,261.15	1	Washington Music Center	Low Bid
4	1	EA	Flute, with case	Yamaha	YFL-462H	\$1,318.25	1	Washington Music Center	Low Bid
5	1	EA	Flute, with case	Yamaha	YFL-677H	\$2,658.40	1	Washington Music Center	Low Bid
6	1	EA	Flute, with case	Yamaha	YFL-677HCT	\$2,753.60	1	Washington Music Center	Low Bid
7	2	EA	Clarinet, with case	Backun	Q Series	\$2,793.00	2	Melhart Music Center	Low Bid
8	1	EA	Clarinet, with case	Buffet Crampon	R13	\$2,550.00	1	Melhart Music Center	Low Bid
9	4	EA	Clarinet, with case	Yamaha	YCL 400	\$661.00	4	Alamo Music Center	Low Bid
10	2	EA	Clarinet, with case	Yamaha	YCL 400AD	\$661.00	2	Alamo Music Center	Low Bid
11	3	EA	Bass Clarinet, with case	Yamaha	YCL 221II	\$1,700.90	3	Washington Music Center	Low Bid
12	1	EA	Soprano Saxophone, with case	Melhart	M5S800L	\$1,799.00	1	Melhart Music Center	Low Bid Justified
13	1	EA	Alto Saxophone, with case	Melhart	MAS800L	\$1,995.00	1	Melhart Music Center	Low Bid Justified
14	2	EA	Alto Saxophone, with case	Yamaha	YAS-480	\$1,714.20	2	Washington Music Center	Low Bid
15	1	EA	Alto Saxophone, with case	Yamaha	YAS-875 EXII	\$3,103.85	1	Washington Music Center	Low Bid
16	1	EA	Tenor Saxophone, with case	Melhart	M7S800L	\$2,099.00	1	Melhart Music Center	Low Bid Justified
17	2	EA	Tenor Saxophone, with case	Yamaha	YTS-480	\$1,967.40	2	Washington Music Center	Low Bid
18	1	EA	Tenor Saxophone, with case	Yamaha	YTS-875 EX	\$3,590.25	1	Washington Music Center	Low Bid
19	1	EA	Baritone Saxophone, with case	Melhart	MBS-800L	\$3,762.00	1	Melhart Music Center	Low Bid Justified
20	1	EA	Trumpet, with case	Melhart	MTR-880S37RLRGB	\$1,695.00	1	Melhart Music Center	Low Bid Justified
21	3	EA	Trumpet, with case	Yamaha	YTR-2330	\$480.00	3	Taylor Music, Inc.	Low Bid
22	2	EA	Trumpet, with case	Yamaha	YTR-2330S	\$548.25	2	Washington Music Center	Low Bid
23	2	EA	Trumpet, with case	Yamaha	YTR-4335GSII	\$1,086.05	2	Washington Music Center	Low Bid
24	3	EA	Trumpet, with case	Yamaha	YTR-8335RS	\$1,962.65	3	Washington Music Center	Low Bid
25	1	EA	Flugelhorn, with case	Bach	FH600	\$777.60	1	Washington Music Center	Low Bid
26	1	EA	Flugelhorn, with case	Melhart	MFH-400	\$895.00	1	Melhart Music Center	Low Bid Justified
27	1	EA	Flugelhorn, with case	Yamaha	YFH-631G	\$1,398.20	1	Washington Music Center	Low Bid
28	1	EA	French Horn, with case	Holton	H179	\$3,399.00	1	Midwest Musical Imports	Low Bid Justified
29	1	EA	French Horn, with case	Holton	H379	\$2,477.00	1	Taylor Music, Inc.	Low Bid Justified
30	1	EA	French Horn, with case	Melhart	MFH-A103	\$2,995.00	1	Melhart Music Center	Low Bid Justified
31	1	EA	French Horn, with case	Yamaha	YHR-567 Geyer Series	\$2,258.65	1	Washington Music Center	Low Bid
32	2	EA	Tenor Trombone, with case	Conn-Selmer	Prelude TB711	\$389.00	2	Melhart Music Center	Low Bid
33	1	EA	Tenor Trombone, with case	Melhart	MTBF-8882SPB	\$1,488.00	1	Melhart Music Center	Low Bid Justified
34	2	EA	Tenor Trombone, with case	Yamaha	YSL-448G	\$1,278.30	2	Washington Music Center	Low Bid
35	1	EA	Tenor Trombone, with gold brass bell and case	Yamaha	YSL-8820 Xeno	\$2,156.80	1	Washington Music Center	Low Bid
36	1	EA	Tenor Trombone, with case	Yamaha	YSL-8820 Xeno	\$2,156.80	1	Washington Music Center	Low Bid
37	1	EA	Bass Trombone, with case	Melhart	MTBF-900	\$1,488.00	1	Melhart Music Center	Low Bid Justified
38	1	EA	Euphonium, with case	Melhart	MEP-66425C*	\$2,288.00	1	Melhart Music Center	Low Bid Justified
39	3	EA	Euphonium, with case	Yamaha	YEP-321S	\$1,924.55	3	Washington Music Center	Low Bid
40	1	EA	Euphonium, with case	Yamaha	YEP-642 II Neo Series	\$4,700.00	1	Taylor Music, Inc.	Low Bid
41	2	EA	Tuba, 3/4, with case	Eastman	EBB234	\$1,882.00	2	Melhart Music Center	Low Bid
42	1	EA	Tuba, 3/4, with case	Jupiter	JTU700	\$1,990.00	1	Taylor Music, Inc.	Low Bid
43	2	EA	Tuba, with case	King	2341W	\$5,189.00	2	Washington Music Center	Low Bid Justified
44	1	EA	Tuba, with case	Melhart	MTU-991	\$5,625.00	1	Melhart Music Center	Low Bid Justified
45	6	EA	Tuba, BBb, 4/4, with case	St. Petersburg	202N	\$3,822.33	6	Music & Arts	Low Bid Justified
46	1	EA	Sousaphone, no case.	King	2350SP	\$6,015.10	1	Washington Music Center	Low Bid
47	2	EA	Sousaphone Case, Sousaphone Road Case	Melhart	SRC	\$720.00	2	Melhart Music Center	Low Bid
48	1	EA	Concert Snare Drum, with case	Pearl	PEA-PHP 1450-101	\$538.25	1	Washington Music Center	Low Bid
49	1	EA	Marching Snare Drum, no case	Pearl	FFXML1412A450	\$549.00	1	Taylor Music, Inc.	Low Bid
50	5	EA	Marching Snare Drum, no case	Yamaha	MS-9314CH-BSI	\$494.00	5	Melhart Music Center	Low Bid
51	5	EA	Marching Snare Drum Carrier, Randall May Contour Hinge MonoP	Yamaha	RM-ABS-S	\$234.00	5	Alamo Music Center	Low Bid
52	3	EA	Marching Tenor Drum, no case.	Yamaha	MQT-60234A-BSI	\$1,308.00	3	Melhart Music Center	Low Bid
53	1	EA	Marching Bass Drum, no case.	Pearl	PBDM2814/A450	\$582.00	1	Music & Arts	Low Bid
54	1	set of 5	Marching Bass Drums, Color - BSI, no case.	Yamaha	MB-8316, -8318, -8320, -8324, -8328	\$2,150.90	1	Washington Music Center	Low Bid
55	5	EA	Marching Bass Drum Carrier, RAndall May Contour Hinge MonoP	Yamaha	RM-ABS-B	\$235.20	5	Steve Weiss Music	Low Bid
56	1	Set of 4	Timpani, Set of 4, (23", 26", 29", 32")	Ludwig Grand Symphonic	LTG704KG	\$11,978.50	1	Washington Music Center	Low Bid
57	1	EA	Bass Drum Field Cart	Melhart	MBDFC	\$695.00	1	Melhart Music Center	Low Bid
58	1	EA	Cymbal, Suspended, K. Constantinople, 18"	zildjian	K1012	\$255.75	1	Music & Arts	Low Bid
59	2	EA	Violin,	Antonio Strad	Heritage Outfit	\$675.00	2	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	Low Bid Justified
60	1	EA	Violin	Antonio Strad	4H Outfit	\$345.00	1	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	Low Bid Justified
61	1	EA	Violin	Antonio Strad	MD5H Outfit	\$350.00	1	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	Low Bid Justified
62	1	EA	Violin	Ernst Heinrich Roth	Outfit	REJECT	1	REJECT	REJECT
63	2	EA	Violin, 3/4, with case	Lisle	118	REJECT	2	REJECT	REJECT
64	2	EA	Violin, 4/4, with case	Lisle	118	REJECT	2	REJECT	REJECT
65	2	EA	Violin, 4/4, with case	Lisle	Revelle 600	\$1,095.00	2	Terra Nova Violins	Low Bid Justified
66	1	EA	Violin, with case	Ming-Jiang Zhu	G912A44	\$3,895.00	1	Terra Nova Violins	Low Bid Justified
67	1	EA	Violin, with case	Scott Cao	750	\$675.00	1	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	Low Bid
68	2	EA	Violin, 4/4, 3/4, 1/2	Terra Nova	Classic Outfit	\$350.00	2	Terra Nova Violins	Low Bid Justified
69	2	EA	Violin, with 4 fine tuners, bow and case	Terra Nova	Nikolaus Oster NQN4	\$735.00	2	Melhart Music Center	Low Bid
70	1	EA	Viola	Antonio Strad	Dynasty Outfit	\$680.00	1	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	Low Bid Justified
71	1	EA	Viola	Antonio Strad	240H Outfit	\$365.00	1	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	Low Bid Justified
72	1	EA	Viola	Antonio Strad	MD250H Outfit	\$380.00	1	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	Low Bid
73	1	EA	Viola, 15" with case	Lisle	222B	REJECT	1	REJECT	REJECT
74	2	EA	Viola, 14" with case	Lisle	222B	REJECT	2	REJECT	REJECT
75	1	EA	Viola, with case	Ming-Jiang Zhu	905	\$1,670.00	1	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	Low Bid Justified

PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.
MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS AND EQUIPMENT BID # 20-21-050
BID OPENING: MAY 12, 2021 @ 2:30 PM

Line	Qty	UOM	Description	Manufacturer	Manuf. Number	Award Response	Award Qty	Awarded Supplier	Award Reason
76	1	EA	Viola,15" or 15 1/2"	Ming-Jiang Zhu	909	\$2,475.00	1	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	Low Bid Justified
77	2	EA	Viola,15" 15 1/2"	Terra Nova	Classic Outfit	\$395.00	2	Terra Nova Violins	Low Bid Justified
78	2	EA	Viola, 15" with fine tuners, bow and case	Terra Nova	Nikolaus Ostler AFAOS2A15	\$895.00	2	Terra Nova Violins	Low Bid Justified
79	1	EA	Cello	Antonio Strad	MD32H Outfit	\$880.00	1	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	Low Bid
80	3	EA	Cello	Antonio Strad	Legacy Outfit	\$1,195.00	3	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	Low Bid
81	1	EA	Cello	Lazzaro Zucchi	Outfit	\$3,250.00	1	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	Low Bid
82	2	EA	Cello, 3/4, with case	Lisle	45	\$795.00	2	Melhart Music Center	Low Bid
83	1	EA	Cello, 4/4, with case	Lisle	312	No Bid	1	No Bid	No Bid
84	1	EA	Cello, 4/4, with case	Ming-Jiang Zhu	S907AC44	REJECT	1	REJECT	REJECT
85	1	EA	Cello, 4/4	Stentor	1102 Outfit	No Bid	1	No Bid	No Bid
86	2	EA	Cello, 3/4 and 4/4	Terra Nova	Classic Outfit	\$1,150.00	2	Terra Nova Violins	Low Bid Justified
87	2	EA	Cello, 4/4, with 4 fine tuners, bow and case	Terra Nova	Ivan Dunov CID401	\$3,200.00	2	Terra Nova Violins	Low Bid
88	1	EA	Bass, 3/4, with case	Loretti	DB140	No Bid	1	No Bid	No Bid
89	1	EA	Bass	Sam Alexander	Model 30 Outfit	\$2,510.00	1	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	Low Bid
90	1	EA	Bass, 3/4, adjustable bridge, with French bow, and case	Terra Nova / Eastma	Eastman VB95	\$1,741.92	1	Music & Arts	Low Bid
91	2	EA	Bass, concert laminate, 1/4 1/2, with French bow and case	Terra Nova	Concert Laminate	\$1,595.00	2	Terra Nova Violins	Low Bid
92	2	EA	Bass Studio Chair	Veritis/Shar	MCS500	\$293.00	2	Melhart Music Center	Low Bid
93	3	EA	Guitar, with case	Cordoba	C3M	\$238.00	3	Hermes Trading Co., Inc. dba	Low Bid Justified
94	3	EA	Guitar, with case	Cordoba	C40	\$177.00	3	Melhart Music Center	Low Bid
95	3	EA	Guitar, with case	Cordoba	C5	\$318.00	3	Hermes Trading Co., Inc. dba	Low Bid
96	1	EA	Vihuela with bag	Luis Javier Flores	VIHJF04	\$449.00	1	Melhart Music Center	Low Bid
97	1	EA	Harp, with levers, elec., led, and bag	Villegas Arpa	G2LEL	\$2,999.00	1	Melhart Music Center	Low Bid
98	1	EA	Grand Piano, Classic Conservatory Series, 5'8", polished ebony, w/Jansen J48A Padded Cover	Yamaha	GC2	REJECT	1	REJECT	REJECT
99	1	EA	Digital Piano, Privia	Casio	PX-160	\$591.00	1	Alamo Music Center	Low Bid
100	1	EA	Keyboard Stand	On Stage	Classic Single X	\$31.35	1	Music & Arts	Low Bid
101	1	EA	Accordion	Montanari	Mont MG G BK GCF	\$389.00	1	Hermes Trading Co., Inc. dba	Low Bid
102	1	EA	Accordion	Montanari	Mont MG G BK FBE	\$389.00	1	Hermes Trading Co., Inc. dba	Low Bid
103	1	EA	Bajoquinto with bag, 2 micas and with pickup	Jimenez	LBQ3E	\$499.00	1	Hermes Trading Co., Inc. dba	Low Bid Justified
104	1	EA	Chair	Melhart	SRBOC	\$48.00	1	Melhart Music Center	Low Bid
105	1	EA	Chair Cart	Melhart	MCC	\$215.00	1	Melhart Music Center	Low Bid
106	1	EA	Music Stand	Melhart	MS	\$34.00	1	Melhart Music Center	Low Bid
107	1	EA	Music Stand Cart	Melhart	10 stand	\$219.00	1	Melhart Music Center	Low Bid
108	1	EA	Choral Riser	Melhart	CCR3BR	\$1,215.00	1	Melhart Music Center	Low Bid
109	1	EA	Choral Riser	Melhart	CCR4BR	\$1,380.00	1	Melhart Music Center	Low Bid
110	1	EA	Workstation, extra short.	Melhart		\$695.00	1	Melhart Music Center	Low Bid
111	1	EA	Instrument Storage Unit	Melhart	#1WO-30	\$965.00	1	Melhart Music Center	Low Bid
112	1	EA	Instrument Storage Unit	Melhart	#1T-1-30	\$825.00	1	Melhart Music Center	Low Bid Justified
113	1	EA	Instrument Storage Unit	Melhart	#1-30	\$825.00	1	Melhart Music Center	Low Bid Justified
114	1	EA	Instrument Storage Unit	Melhart	#2-40	\$945.00	1	Melhart Music Center	Low Bid
115	1	EA	Instrument Storage Unit	Melhart	#2W-30	\$955.00	1	Melhart Music Center	Low Bid
116	1	EA	Instrument Storage Unit	Melhart	#3-30	\$895.00	1	Melhart Music Center	Low Bid Justified
117	1	EA	Instrument Storage Unit	Melhart	#3-40	\$955.00	1	Melhart Music Center	Low Bid
118	1	EA	Instrument Storage Unit	Melhart	#3W-30	\$989.00	1	Melhart Music Center	Low Bid
119	1	EA	Instrument Storage Unit	Melhart	#4-30	\$935.00	1	Melhart Music Center	Low Bid Justified
120	1	EA	Instrument Storage Unit	Melhart	#4-40	\$1,030.00	1	Melhart Music Center	Low Bid Justified
121	1	EA	Instrument Storage Unit	Melhart	#5N-20	\$495.00	1	Melhart Music Center	Low Bid
122	1	EA	Instrument Storage Unit	Melhart	#5N-30	\$565.00	1	Melhart Music Center	Low Bid
123	1	EA	Instrument Storage Unit	Melhart	#6-40	\$1,040.00	1	Melhart Music Center	Low Bid
124	1	EA	Instrument Storage Unit	Melhart	#8-40	\$995.00	1	Melhart Music Center	Low Bid
125	1	EA	Instrument Storage Unit	Melhart	#8W-30	\$1,595.00	1	Melhart Music Center	Low Bid Justified
126	1	EA	Instrument Storage Unit	Melhart	#10N-20	\$925.00	1	Melhart Music Center	Low Bid
127	1	EA	Instrument Storage Unit	Melhart	#10N-30	\$999.00	1	Melhart Music Center	Low Bid
128	1	EA	Instrument Storage Unit	Melhart	#10-30	\$1,045.00	1	Melhart Music Center	Low Bid
129	1	EA	Instrument Storage Unit	Melhart	#10-40	\$1,120.00	1	Melhart Music Center	Low Bid
130	1	EA	Instrument Storage Unit	Melhart	#15-20	\$1,180.00	1	Melhart Music Center	Low Bid
131	2	EA	Instrument Storage Unit	Melhart	#15-30	\$1,185.00	2	Melhart Music Center	Low Bid
132	1	EA	Instrument Storage Unit	Melhart	#15-40	\$1,285.00	1	Melhart Music Center	Low Bid
133	1	EA	Conductor Podium	Melhart	PFCP	\$295.00	1	Melhart Music Center	Low Bid
134	1	EA	Conductor Stand	Melhart	SCS	\$305.00	1	Melhart Music Center	Low Bid
135	1	EA	Drum Major Podium, Model 10, 52", 36"x32" platform	Jarvis	1096-2	\$1,129.99	1	McCormick's Group, LLC	Low Bid
136	6	EA	Prop Cart, Adjustable Field Prop Cart	Melhart	AFPC	\$595.00	6	Melhart Music Center	Low Bid
137	8	EA	Front Screen Frame	McCormick's	6000600	\$280.00	8	FLASH Visual Media	Low Bid
138	2	EA	Custom Design Digital Floor Tarp, 50'x 70', 11oz.	McCormick's		\$1,975.00	2	FLASH Visual Media	Low Bid
139	2	EA	Amplifier	Peavey	Vyper VIP-3	\$312.94	2	Music & Arts	Low Bid
140	1	EA	USB Mixer	Mackie	PROFX6v3	\$101.54	1	Music & Arts	Low Bid
141	2	EA	Microphone	Shure	PGA181	\$77.00	2	Washington Music Center	Low Bid
142	2	EA	Strukture SPRM1 Tripod Mic Stand w/ Boom	Pighog	SPRM1	\$19.99	2	Melhart Music Center	Low Bid
143	1	EA	Portable PA System, with headset mic + transmitter	MegaVox	2 XU2 AIR	\$973.00	1	Alamo Music Center	Low Bid
144	1	EA	Portable PA System, MegaVox Deluxe Air Package	Anchor	MEGA-DP4-Air1	\$2,731.00	1	Alamo Music Center	Low Bid
145	4	EA	Body Pack Wireless Combo	Shure	QLXD124/85-G50	\$1,223.00	4	Alamo Music Center	Low Bid
146	1	EA	Antenna	Shure	UA845UWB	\$694.00	1	Alamo Music Center	Low Bid Justified

PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.
MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS AND EQUIPMENT BID # 20-21-050
BID OPENING: MAY 12, 2021 @ 2:30 PM

Line	Qty	UOM	Description	Manufacturer	Manuf. Number	Award Response	Award Qty	Awarded Supplier	Award Reason
147	2	EA	Directional Antenna, 470-952 MHz	Shure	PA805SWB	\$210.00	2	Washington Music Center	Low Bid
148	1	EA	Sub Woofer, 18 in., Club Concert Series	Yamaha	CW118V	\$395.26	1	Music & Arts	Low Bid

JUSTIFICATION:

- 12 Low Bid Justified - Alamo Music Center and K&S Music submitted alternate instruments and failed to provide samples for evaluation.
- 13 Low Bid Justified - Alamo Music Center and K&S Music submitted alternate instruments and failed to provide samples for evaluation.
- 16 Low Bid Justified - Alamo Music Center and K&S Music submitted alternate instruments and failed to provide samples for evaluation.
- 19 Low Bid Justified - Alamo Music Center and K&S Music submitted alternate instruments and failed to provide samples for evaluation.
- 20 Low Bid Justified - Alamo Music Center and K&S Music submitted alternate instruments and failed to provide samples for evaluation.
- 26 Low Bid Justified - Alamo Music Center and K&S Music submitted alternate instruments and failed to provide samples for evaluation.
- 28 Low Bid Justified - Melhart Music Center submitted an alternate instrument, it was evaluated by district staff and found not to be equal in the areas of response, resonance, and design.
- 29 Low Bid Justified - Melhart Music Center submitted an alternate instrument, it was evaluated by district staff and found not to be equal in the areas of response and resonance.
- 30 Low Bid Justified - Alamo Music Center and K&S Music submitted alternate instruments and failed to provide samples for evaluation.
- 33 Low Bid Justified - Alamo Music Center and K&S Music submitted alternate instruments and failed to provide samples for evaluation.
- 37 Low Bid Justified - K&S Music submitted an alternate instrument and failed to provide a sample for evaluation.
- 38 Low Bid Justified - Alamo Music Center submitted an alternate instrument and failed to provide a sample for evaluation.
- 43 Low Bid Justified - Melhart Music Center submitted an alternate instrument and failed to provide a sample for evaluation.
- 44 Low Bid Justified - Alamo Music Center submitted an alternate instrument and failed to provide a sample for evaluation.
- 45 Low Bid Justified - Melhart Music Center submitted an alternate instrument, it was evaluated by district staff and found not to be equal in intonation.
- 59 Low Bid Justified - K&S Music submitted an alternate instrument and failed to provide a sample for evaluation.
- 60 Low Bid Justified - K&S Music submitted an alternate instrument and failed to provide a sample for evaluation.
- 61 Low Bid Justified - K&S Music submitted an alternate instrument and failed to provide a sample for evaluation.
- 65 Low Bid Justified - K&S Music submitted an alternate instrument and failed to provide a sample for evaluation.
- 66 Low Bid Justified - K&S Music submitted an alternate instrument and failed to provide a sample for evaluation.
- 68 Low Bid Justified - K&S Music submitted an alternate instrument and failed to provide a sample for evaluation.
- 70 Low Bid Justified - K&S Music submitted an alternate instrument and failed to provide a sample for evaluation.
- 71 Low Bid Justified - K&S Music submitted an alternate instrument and failed to provide a sample for evaluation.
- 75 Low Bid Justified - K&S Music submitted an alternate instrument and failed to provide a sample for evaluation.
- 76 Low Bid Justified - K&S Music submitted an alternate instrument and failed to provide a sample for evaluation.
- 77 Low Bid Justified - K&S Music submitted an alternate instrument and failed to provide a sample for evaluation. Melhart Music Center submitted an alternate instrument, it was evaluated by district staff and found not to be equal in the areas of quality of materials and tone.
- 78 Low Bid Justified - K&S Music submitted an alternate instrument and failed to provide a sample for evaluation. Melhart Music Center submitted an alternate instrument, it was evaluated by district staff and found not to be equal in the areas of quality of materials and tone.
- 86 Low Bid Justified - Melhart Music Center submitted an alternate instrument, it was evaluated by district staff and found not to be equal in the areas of quality of materials and tone.
- 93 Low Bid Justified - Music & Arts submitted an instrument that did not include an instrument case.
- 103 Low Bid Justified - Alamo Music Center submitted alternate instrument and failed to provide a sample for evaluation.
- 112 Low Bid Justified - Indeco submitted and alternate cabinet, it was evaluated by district staff and found not to be equal in materials or construction.
- 113 Low Bid Justified - Indeco submitted and alternate cabinet, it was evaluated by district staff and found not to be equal in materials or construction.
- 116 Low Bid Justified - Indeco submitted and alternate cabinet, it was evaluated by district staff and found not to be equal in materials or construction.
- 119 Low Bid Justified - Indeco submitted and alternate cabinet, it was evaluated by district staff and found not to be equal in materials or construction.
- 120 Low Bid Justified - Indeco submitted and alternate cabinet, it was evaluated by district staff and found not to be equal in materials or construction.
- 125 Low Bid Justified - Indeco submitted and alternate cabinet, it was evaluated by district staff and found not to be equal in materials or construction.
- 146 Low Bid Justified - Melhart Music Center submitted alternate product and failed to provide a sample for evaluation.

REJECT

- 62 REJECT - K&S Music submitted an alternate instrument and failed to provide a sample for evaluation.
- 63 REJECT - K&S Music submitted an alternate instrument and failed to provide a sample for evaluation.
- 64 REJECT - K&S Music submitted an alternate instrument and failed to provide a sample for evaluation.
- 73 REJECT - K&S Music submitted an alternate instrument and failed to provide a sample for evaluation.
- 74 REJECT - K&S Music submitted an alternate instrument and failed to provide a sample for evaluation.
- 84 REJECT - Terra Nova Violins submitted an alternate instrument, it was evaluated by district staff and found not to be equal in the areas of materials, craftsmanship, tone, and resonance.
- 98 REJECT - Alamo Music Center submitted an alternate instrument and failed to provide a sample for evaluation.

PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.
MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS AND EQUIPMENT BID # 20-21-050
BID OPENING: MAY 12, 2021 @ 2:30 PM

1 Flute, with case								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	2	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Yamaha	YFL-222
AWARD	Taylor Music, Inc.	2	EA	\$339.00	\$678.00		Yamaha	YFL-222
	Washington Music Center	2	EA	\$340.70	\$681.40		Yamaha	YFL-222
	Melhart Music Center	2	EA	\$384.00	\$768.00		Yamaha	YFL-222
	Alamo Music Center	2	EA	\$409.00	\$818.00		Yamaha	YFL-222
	Music & Arts	2	EA	\$435.10	\$870.20		Yamaha	YFL-222
	Lone Star Percussion	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-222
	Midwest Musical Imports	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-222
	Steve Weiss Music	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-222
	K&S Music	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-222
	Brook Mays Music	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-222
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-222
	McCormick's Group, LLC	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-222
	Rhythm Band Instruments	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-222
	FLASH Visual Media	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-222
	Terra Nova Violins	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-222

2 Flute, with case								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	2	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Yamaha	YFL-362H
AWARD	Washington Music Center	2	EA	\$826.20	\$1,652.40		Yamaha	YFL-362H
	Alamo Music Center	2	EA	\$846.00	\$1,692.00		Yamaha	YFL-362H
	Midwest Musical Imports	2	EA	\$858.00	\$1,716.00		Yamaha	YFL-362H
	Melhart Music Center	2	EA	\$868.00	\$1,736.00		Yamaha	YFL-362H
	Music & Arts	2	EA	\$938.60	\$1,877.20		Yamaha	YFL-362H
	Lone Star Percussion	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-362H
	Steve Weiss Music	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-362H
	Taylor Music, Inc.	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-362H
	K&S Music	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-362H
	Brook Mays Music	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-362H
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-362H
	McCormick's Group, LLC	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-362H
	Rhythm Band Instruments	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-362H
	FLASH Visual Media	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-362H
	Terra Nova Violins	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-362H

3 Flute, with case								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Yamaha	YFL-462
AWARD	Washington Music Center	1	EA	\$1,261.15	\$1,261.15		Yamaha	YFL-462
	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	\$1,292.00	\$1,292.00		Yamaha	YFL-462
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	\$1,298.00	\$1,298.00		Yamaha	YFL-462
	Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$1,325.00	\$1,325.00		Yamaha	YFL-462
	Music & Arts	1	EA	\$1,535.06	\$1,535.06		Yamaha	YFL-462
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-462
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-462
	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-462
	K&S Music	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-462
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-462
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-462
	McCormick's Group, LLC	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-462
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-462
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-462
	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-462

4 Flute, with case								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Yamaha	YFL-462H
AWARD	Washington Music Center	1	EA	\$1,318.25	\$1,318.25		Yamaha	YFL-462H
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	\$1,346.00	\$1,346.00		Yamaha	YFL-462H
	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	\$1,354.00	\$1,354.00		Yamaha	YFL-462H
	Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$1,385.00	\$1,385.00		Yamaha	YFL-462H
	Music & Arts	1	EA	\$1,497.20	\$1,497.20		Yamaha	YFL-462H
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-462H
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-462H
	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-462H
	K&S Music	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-462H
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-462H
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-462H
	McCormick's Group, LLC	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-462H
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-462H
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-462H
	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-462H

PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.
MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS AND EQUIPMENT BID # 20-21-050
BID OPENING: MAY 12, 2021 @ 2:30 PM

5 Flute, with case								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Yamaha	YFL-677H
AWARD	Washington Music Center	1	EA	\$2,658.40	\$2,658.40		Yamaha	YFL-677H
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	\$2,690.00	\$2,690.00		Yamaha	YFL-677H
	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	\$2,729.00	\$2,729.00		Yamaha	YFL-677H
	Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$2,793.00	\$2,793.00		Yamaha	YFL-677H
	Music & Arts	1	EA	\$3,235.80	\$3,235.80		Yamaha	YFL-677H
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-677H
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-677H
	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-677H
	K&S Music	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-677H
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-677H
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-677H
	McCormick's Group, LLC	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-677H
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-677H
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-677H
	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-677H

6 Flute, with case								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Yamaha	YFL-677HCT
AWARD	Washington Music Center	1	EA	\$2,753.60	\$2,753.60		Yamaha	YFL-677HCT
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	\$2,790.00	\$2,790.00		Yamaha	YFL-677HCT
	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	\$2,829.00	\$2,829.00		Yamaha	YFL-677HCT
	Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$2,893.00	\$2,893.00		Yamaha	YFL-677HCT
	Music & Arts	1	EA	\$3,152.10	\$3,152.10		Yamaha	YFL-677HCT
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-677HCT
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-677HCT
	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-677HCT
	K&S Music	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-677HCT
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-677HCT
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-677HCT
	McCormick's Group, LLC	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-677HCT
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-677HCT
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-677HCT
	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFL-677HCT

7 Clarinet, with case								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	2	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Backun	Q Series
AWARD	Melhart Music Center	2	EA	\$2,793.00	\$5,586.00		Backun	Q Series
	Music & Arts	2	EA	\$2,800.98	\$5,601.96		Backun	Q Series
	Washington Music Center	2	EA	No Bid			Backun	Q Series
	Lone Star Percussion	2	EA	No Bid			Backun	Q Series
	Midwest Musical Imports	2	EA	No Bid			Backun	Q Series
	Alamo Music Center	2	EA	No Bid			Backun	Q Series
	Steve Weiss Music	2	EA	No Bid			Backun	Q Series
	Taylor Music, Inc.	2	EA	No Bid			Backun	Q Series
	K&S Music	2	EA	No Bid			Backun	Q Series
	Brook Mays Music	2	EA	No Bid			Backun	Q Series
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	2	EA	No Bid			Backun	Q Series
	McCormick's Group, LLC	2	EA	No Bid			Backun	Q Series
	Rhythm Band Instruments	2	EA	No Bid			Backun	Q Series
	FLASH Visual Media	2	EA	No Bid			Backun	Q Series
	Terra Nova Violins	2	EA	No Bid			Backun	Q Series

8 Clarinet, with case								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Buffet Crampon	R13
AWARD	Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00		Buffet Crampon	R13
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	\$2,744.00	\$2,744.00		Buffet Crampon	R13
	Washington Music Center	1	EA	\$2,774.65	\$2,774.65		Buffet Crampon	R13
	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	\$2,777.00	\$2,777.00		Buffet Crampon	R13
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	\$3,373.00	\$3,373.00		Buffet Crampon	R13
	Music & Arts	1	EA	\$3,789.79	\$3,789.79		Buffet Crampon	R13
	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	\$5,097.00	\$5,097.00		Buffet Crampon	R13
	K&S Music	1	EA	No Bid			Buffet Crampon	R13
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Buffet Crampon	R13
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Buffet Crampon	R13
	McCormick's Group, LLC	1	EA	No Bid			Buffet Crampon	R13
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Buffet Crampon	R13
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Buffet Crampon	R13
	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Buffet Crampon	R13
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Buffet Crampon	R13

PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.
MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS AND EQUIPMENT BID # 20-21-050
BID OPENING: MAY 12, 2021 @ 2:30 PM

9 Clarinet, with case								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes / Alternate Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	4	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Yamaha	YCL 400
AWARD	Alamo Music Center	4	EA	\$661.00	\$2,644.00		Yamaha	YCL 400
	Music & Arts	4	EA	\$716.41	\$2,865.64		Yamaha	YCL 400
	Melhart Music Center	4	EA	\$796.00	\$3,184.00		Yamaha	YCL 400
	[ALT1] Midwest Musical Imports	4	EA	\$830.00	\$3,320.00	Yamaha YCL-450N	Yamaha	YCL-450N
	K&S Music	4	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YCL 400
	Brook Mays Music	4	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YCL 400
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	4	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YCL 400
	McCormick's Group, LLC	4	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YCL 400
	Rhythm Band Instruments	4	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YCL 400
	FLASH Visual Media	4	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YCL 400
	Terra Nova Violins	4	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YCL 400
	Washington Music Center	4	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YCL 400
	Lone Star Percussion	4	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YCL 400
	Steve Weiss Music	4	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YCL 400
	Taylor Music, Inc.	4	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YCL 400

10 Clarinet, with case								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	2	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Yamaha	YCL 400AD
AWARD	Alamo Music Center	2	EA	\$661.00	\$1,322.00		Yamaha	YCL 400AD
	Music & Arts	2	EA	\$716.41	\$1,432.82		Yamaha	YCL 400AD
	Melhart Music Center	2	EA	\$796.00	\$1,592.00		Yamaha	YCL 400AD
	K&S Music	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YCL 400AD
	Brook Mays Music	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YCL 400AD
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YCL 400AD
	McCormick's Group, LLC	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YCL 400AD
	Rhythm Band Instruments	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YCL 400AD
	FLASH Visual Media	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YCL 400AD
	Terra Nova Violins	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YCL 400AD
	Washington Music Center	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YCL 400AD
	Lone Star Percussion	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YCL 400AD
	Midwest Musical Imports	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YCL 400AD
	Steve Weiss Music	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YCL 400AD
	Taylor Music, Inc.	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YCL 400AD

11 Bass Clarinet, with case								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	3	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Yamaha	YCL 221II
AWARD	Washington Music Center	3	EA	\$1,700.90	\$5,102.70		Yamaha	YCL 221II
	Taylor Music, Inc.	3	EA	\$1,727.00	\$5,181.00		Yamaha	YCL 221II
	Midwest Musical Imports	3	EA	\$1,738.00	\$5,214.00		Yamaha	YCL 221II
	Alamo Music Center	3	EA	\$1,744.00	\$5,232.00		Yamaha	YCL 221II
	Melhart Music Center	3	EA	\$1,787.00	\$5,361.00		Yamaha	YCL 221II
	Music & Arts	3	EA	\$2,049.45	\$6,148.35		Yamaha	YCL 221II
	Lone Star Percussion	3	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YCL 221II
	Steve Weiss Music	3	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YCL 221II
	K&S Music	3	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YCL 221II
	Brook Mays Music	3	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YCL 221II
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	3	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YCL 221II
	McCormick's Group, LLC	3	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YCL 221II
	Rhythm Band Instruments	3	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YCL 221II
	FLASH Visual Media	3	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YCL 221II
	Terra Nova Violins	3	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YCL 221II

12 Soprano Saxophone, with case								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes / Alternate Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Melhart	MSS800L
	[ALT1] Alamo Music Center	1	EA	\$857.00	\$857.00	***SUBSTITUTION***SS5311: Bb Soprano Saxophones - Student Student Premium - straight, one-piece body and neck, clear lacquer body and keys, high F# key SS600 Replacement	Conn Selmer Instruments	SS5311
	[ALT1] K&S Music	1	EA	\$1,099.00	\$1,099.00	RS Berkeley SS524 Soprano Saxophone Lacquer finishHigh quality leather padsMetal tone boostersFull ribbed construction on both the upper and lower postsTwo necks (one straight and one curved)Adjustable thumb restTilting style low Bb spatula keyDrawn tone holesBlue steel springsRanges to high GIncludes custom leather case and ligature cap set	RS Berkeley	SS524
AWARD	Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$1,799.00	\$1,799.00		Melhart	MSS800L
	McCormick's Group, LLC	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MSS800L
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MSS800L
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MSS800L
	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MSS800L
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MSS800L
	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MSS800L
	Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MSS800L
	Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MSS800L
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MSS800L
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MSS800L
	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MSS800L
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MSS800L
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MSS800L

PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.
MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS AND EQUIPMENT BID # 20-21-050
BID OPENING: MAY 12, 2021 @ 2:30 PM

13 Alto Saxophone, with case								
Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes / Alternate Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Melhart	MAS800L	
[ALT1] K&S Music	1	EA	\$619.00	\$619.00	RS Berkeley ALS502 DESCRIPTION Durable construction and premium materials allows this mid-level alto saxophone to stand up to the daily rigors of hard and heavy playing. Crafted as an upgrade to the ALS501, the intermediate ALS502 has been a staple within the RS Berkeley product line. SPECIFICATIONS Lacquer Finish; Ranges To High F#; Full Ribbed Construction on Upper and Lower Posts; Blue Steel Springs; Plastic Tone Boosters; Adjustable Thumb Rest; Articulated C#-B; Includes Wood, Plush Lined Case, Mouthpiece Kit, Reed, Cork Grease and Neck Strap	RS Berkeley	ALS502	
[ALT1] Alamo Music Center	1	EA	\$857.00	\$857.00	***SUBSTITUTION*** SAS301: Eb Alto Saxophones - Student Student Premium - Post to rib to body construction, double bracing, rose brass neck, angled key stack, nickel-plated keys, ABS case, high F# key, hand engraving AS400 replacement	Conn Selmer Instruments	SAS301	
AWARD Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$1,995.00	\$1,995.00		Melhart	MAS800L	
McCormick's Group, LLC	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MAS800L	
Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MAS800L	
FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MAS800L	
Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MAS800L	
Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MAS800L	
Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MAS800L	
Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MAS800L	
Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MAS800L	
Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MAS800L	
Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MAS800L	
Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MAS800L	
Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MAS800L	
Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MAS800L	
14 Alto Saxophone, with case								
Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	2	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Yamaha	YAS-480	
AWARD Washington Music Center	2	EA	\$1,714.20	\$3,428.40		Yamaha	YAS-480	
Taylor Music, Inc.	2	EA	\$1,737.00	\$3,474.00		Yamaha	YAS-480	
Midwest Musical Imports	2	EA	\$1,743.00	\$3,486.00		Yamaha	YAS-480	
Alamo Music Center	2	EA	\$1,756.00	\$3,512.00		Yamaha	YAS-480	
Melhart Music Center	2	EA	\$1,801.00	\$3,602.00		Yamaha	YAS-480	
Music & Arts	2	EA	\$1,945.60	\$3,891.20		Yamaha	YAS-480	
Lone Star Percussion	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YAS-480	
Steve Weiss Music	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YAS-480	
K&S Music	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YAS-480	
Brook Mays Music	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YAS-480	
Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YAS-480	
McCormick's Group, LLC	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YAS-480	
Rhythm Band Instruments	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YAS-480	
FLASH Visual Media	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YAS-480	
Terra Nova Violins	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YAS-480	
15 Alto Saxophone, with case								
Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Yamaha	YAS-875 EXII	
AWARD Washington Music Center	1	EA	\$3,103.85	\$3,103.85		Yamaha	YAS-875 EXII	
Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	\$3,147.00	\$3,147.00		Yamaha	YAS-875 EXII	
Alamo Music Center	1	EA	\$3,179.00	\$3,179.00		Yamaha	YAS-875 EXII	
Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$3,261.00	\$3,261.00		Yamaha	YAS-875 EXII	
Music & Arts	1	EA	\$3,777.99	\$3,777.99		Yamaha	YAS-875 EXII	
Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YAS-875 EXII	
Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YAS-875 EXII	
Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YAS-875 EXII	
K&S Music	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YAS-875 EXII	
Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YAS-875 EXII	
Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YAS-875 EXII	
McCormick's Group, LLC	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YAS-875 EXII	
Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YAS-875 EXII	
FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YAS-875 EXII	
Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YAS-875 EXII	

PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.
MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS AND EQUIPMENT BID # 20-21-050
BID OPENING: MAY 12, 2021 @ 2:30 PM

16 Tenor Saxophone, with case								
Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes / Alternate Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Melhart	MTS800L	
[ALT1] K&S Music	1	EA	\$749.00	\$749.00	RS Berkeley TSS533 DESCRIPTION This modern high quality student tenor saxophone projects with comfort and ease. An affordable option for school band students transitioning to tenor, this instrument features full ribbed construction, providing added strength, durability and warm tonal qualities. SPECIFICATIONS Lacquer Finish; High F# Key; Blue Steel Springs; High Quality Leather Pads; Metal Tone Boosters; Adjustable Thumb Rest; Drawn Tone Holes; Includes Case, Cork Grease, Reed and Mouthpiece Kit	RS Berkeley	TSS533	
[ALT1] Alamo Music Center	1	EA	\$1,068.00	\$1,068.00	***SUBSTITUTION***STS301: Bb Tenor Saxophones - Student Student Premium - Post to rib to body construction, double bracing, rose brass neck, angled key stack, nickel-plated keys, ABS case, high F# key, hand engraving TS400 replacement	Conn Selmer Instruments	STS301	
AWARD Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$2,099.00	\$2,099.00		Melhart	MTS800L	
McCormick's Group, LLC	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTS800L	
Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTS800L	
FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTS800L	
Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTS800L	
Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTS800L	
Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTS800L	
Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTS800L	
Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTS800L	
Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTS800L	
Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTS800L	
Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTS800L	
Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTS800L	
Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTS800L	

17 Tenor Saxophone, with case								
Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	2	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Yamaha	YTS-480	
AWARD Washington Music Center	2	EA	\$1,967.40	\$3,934.80		Yamaha	YTS-480	
Taylor Music, Inc.	2	EA	\$2,002.00	\$4,004.00		Yamaha	YTS-480	
Midwest Musical Imports	2	EA	\$2,008.00	\$4,016.00		Yamaha	YTS-480	
Alamo Music Center	2	EA	\$2,013.00	\$4,026.00		Yamaha	YTS-480	
Melhart Music Center	2	EA	\$2,067.00	\$4,134.00		Yamaha	YTS-480	
Music & Arts	2	EA	\$2,233.45	\$4,466.90		Yamaha	YTS-480	
Lone Star Percussion	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YTS-480	
Brook Mays Music	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YTS-480	
Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YTS-480	
McCormick's Group, LLC	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YTS-480	
Rhythm Band Instruments	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YTS-480	
FLASH Visual Media	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YTS-480	
Terra Nova Violins	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YTS-480	
Steve Weiss Music	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YTS-480	

18 Tenor Saxophone, with case								
Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Yamaha	YTS-875 EX	
AWARD Washington Music Center	1	EA	\$3,590.25	\$3,590.25		Yamaha	YTS-875 EX	
Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	\$3,644.00	\$3,644.00		Yamaha	YTS-875 EX	
Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	\$3,666.00	\$3,666.00		Yamaha	YTS-875 EX	
Alamo Music Center	1	EA	\$3,674.00	\$3,674.00		Yamaha	YTS-875 EX	
Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$3,772.00	\$3,772.00		Yamaha	YTS-875 EX	
Music & Arts	1	EA	\$4,721.03	\$4,721.03		Yamaha	YTS-875 EX	
Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YTS-875 EX	
Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YTS-875 EX	
Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YTS-875 EX	
McCormick's Group, LLC	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YTS-875 EX	
Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YTS-875 EX	
FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YTS-875 EX	
Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YTS-875 EX	
Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YTS-875 EX	

PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.
MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS AND EQUIPMENT BID # 20-21-050
BID OPENING: MAY 12, 2021 @ 2:30 PM

19 Baritone Saxophone, with case								
Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes / Alternate Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Melhart	MBS-800L	
[ALT1] K&S Music	1	EA	\$2,995.00	\$2,995.00	RS Berkeley DescriptionAn affordable instrument for players of all levels, the BS512 makes an immediate impact with its richness of sound. Designed with durability in mind, this Low A professional baritone saxophone to meet the demands of students and pros alike.SpecificationsLacquer FinishStainless Steel SpringsMetal Tone BoostersAdjustable Thumb RestWaterproof PadsHigh F# KeyElegant EngravingDouble G Octave MechanismIncludes Plush Lined, Fabric Covered Case, Mouthpiece Kit, Neck Strap, Cork Grease and Reed	RS Berkeley	BS512	
[ALT1] Alamo Music Center	1	EA	\$3,308.00	\$3,308.00	***SUBSTITUTION***SBS311: Baritone Saxophones Student Premium - Post to rib to body construction, double bracing, rose brass neck, angled key stack, nickel-plated keys, ABS case with wheels, high F# key, hand engraving BS400	Conn Selmer Instruments	SBS311	
AWARD Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$3,762.00	\$3,762.00		Melhart	MBS-800L	
Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MBS-800L	
Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MBS-800L	
Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MBS-800L	
Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MBS-800L	
Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MBS-800L	
Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MBS-800L	
Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MBS-800L	
Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MBS-800L	
McCormick's Group, LLC	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MBS-800L	
Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MBS-800L	
FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MBS-800L	
Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MBS-800L	
20 Trumpet, with case								
Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes / Alternate Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Melhart	MTR-880S37RLRGB	
[ALT1] Alamo Music Center	1	EA	\$345.00	\$345.00	***SUBSTITUTION***BTR201: Bb Trumpets - Intermediate .459 bore, 1st slide thumb hook, red brass leadpipe, nickel-silver receiver, Monel pistons, plastic two-point valve guides, gold lacquer TR500	Conn Selmer Instruments	BTR201	
[ALT1] K&S Music	1	EA	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	RS Berkeley DESCRIPTIONThe TP608 has the versatility to play the softest of ballads and the dynamic range to be heard above a section and for solo work, allowing trumpeters to express their creativity and push their boundaries.SPECIFICATIONSKey of Bb; Silver Plated; Reverse (Rose Brass) Leadpipe; .459" Bore; 4.92" Bell; Monel Valves; Hand Hammered, One-Piece Bell; Nickel Silver Inside Slides; Gold Plated Valve Caps; Abalone Finger Buttons; Custom Engraving; Includes Plush Lined, Fabric Covered Backpack Style Case, Mouthpiece and Valve Oil	RS Berkeley	T608	
AWARD Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$1,695.00	\$1,695.00		Melhart	MTR-880S37RLRGB	
Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTR-880S37RLRGB	
Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTR-880S37RLRGB	
Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTR-880S37RLRGB	
Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTR-880S37RLRGB	
Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTR-880S37RLRGB	
Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTR-880S37RLRGB	
Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTR-880S37RLRGB	
Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTR-880S37RLRGB	
McCormick's Group, LLC	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTR-880S37RLRGB	
Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTR-880S37RLRGB	
FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTR-880S37RLRGB	
Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTR-880S37RLRGB	
21 Trumpet, with case								
Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	3	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Yamaha	YTR-2330	
AWARD Taylor Music, Inc.	3	EA	\$480.00	\$1,440.00		Yamaha	YTR-2330	
Washington Music Center	3	EA	\$482.85	\$1,448.55		Yamaha	YTR-2330	
Melhart Music Center	3	EA	\$574.00	\$1,722.00		Yamaha	YTR-2330	
Alamo Music Center	3	EA	\$575.00	\$1,725.00		Yamaha	YTR-2330	
Music & Arts	3	EA	\$619.40	\$1,858.20		Yamaha	YTR-2330	
Lone Star Percussion	3	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YTR-2330	
Midwest Musical Imports	3	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YTR-2330	
Brook Mays Music	3	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YTR-2330	
Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	3	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YTR-2330	
McCormick's Group, LLC	3	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YTR-2330	
Rhythm Band Instruments	3	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YTR-2330	
FLASH Visual Media	3	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YTR-2330	
Terra Nova Violins	3	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YTR-2330	
Steve Weiss Music	3	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YTR-2330	

PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.
MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS AND EQUIPMENT BID # 20-21-050
BID OPENING: MAY 12, 2021 @ 2:30 PM

22 Trumpet, with case								
Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
AWARD Washington Music Center	2	EA	\$548.25	\$1,096.50		Yamaha	YTR-2330S	
Taylor Music, Inc.	2	EA	\$555.00	\$1,110.00		Yamaha	YTR-2330S	
Melhart Music Center	2	EA	\$620.00	\$1,240.00		Yamaha	YTR-2330S	
Alamo Music Center	2	EA	\$653.00	\$1,306.00		Yamaha	YTR-2330S	
Music & Arts	2	EA	\$777.38	\$1,554.76		Yamaha	YTR-2330S	
Lone Star Percussion	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YTR-2330S	
Midwest Musical Imports	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YTR-2330S	
Brook Mays Music	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YTR-2330S	
Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YTR-2330S	
McCormick's Group, LLC	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YTR-2330S	
Rhythm Band Instruments	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YTR-2330S	
FLASH Visual Media	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YTR-2330S	
Terra Nova Violins	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YTR-2330S	
Steve Weiss Music	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YTR-2330S	

23 Trumpet, with case								
Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	2	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Yamaha	YTR-4335GSII	
AWARD Washington Music Center	2	EA	\$1,086.05	\$2,172.10		Yamaha	YTR-4335GSII	
Alamo Music Center	2	EA	\$1,111.00	\$2,222.00		Yamaha	YTR-4335GSII	
Midwest Musical Imports	2	EA	\$1,115.00	\$2,230.00		Yamaha	YTR-4335GSII	
Melhart Music Center	2	EA	\$1,141.00	\$2,282.00		Yamaha	YTR-4335GSII	
Music & Arts	2	EA	\$1,237.85	\$2,475.70		Yamaha	YTR-4335GSII	
Lone Star Percussion	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YTR-4335GSII	
Steve Weiss Music	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YTR-4335GSII	
Taylor Music, Inc.	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YTR-4335GSII	
Brook Mays Music	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YTR-4335GSII	
Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YTR-4335GSII	
McCormick's Group, LLC	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YTR-4335GSII	
Rhythm Band Instruments	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YTR-4335GSII	
FLASH Visual Media	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YTR-4335GSII	
Terra Nova Violins	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YTR-4335GSII	

24 Trumpet, with case								
Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	3	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Yamaha	YTR-8335RS	
AWARD Washington Music Center	3	EA	\$1,962.65	\$5,887.95		Yamaha	YTR-8335RS	
Midwest Musical Imports	3	EA	\$1,990.00	\$5,970.00		Yamaha	YTR-8335RS	
Alamo Music Center	3	EA	\$2,007.00	\$6,021.00		Yamaha	YTR-8335RS	
Melhart Music Center	3	EA	\$2,062.00	\$6,186.00		Yamaha	YTR-8335RS	
Music & Arts	3	EA	\$2,206.73	\$6,620.19		Yamaha	YTR-8335RS	
Brook Mays Music	3	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YTR-8335RS	
Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	3	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YTR-8335RS	
McCormick's Group, LLC	3	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YTR-8335RS	
Rhythm Band Instruments	3	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YTR-8335RS	
FLASH Visual Media	3	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YTR-8335RS	
Terra Nova Violins	3	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YTR-8335RS	
Lone Star Percussion	3	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YTR-8335RS	
Steve Weiss Music	3	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YTR-8335RS	
Taylor Music, Inc.	3	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YTR-8335RS	

25 Flugelhorn, with case								
Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes / Alternate Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Bach	FH600	
AWARD Washington Music Center	1	EA	\$777.60	\$777.60		Bach	FH600	
Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$810.00	\$810.00		Bach	FH600	
Music & Arts	1	EA	\$943.54	\$943.54		Bach	FH600	
[ALT1] Alamo Music Center	1	EA	\$1,438.00	\$1,438.00	***SUBSTITUTION***1FR: FlugelHorn Professional Vintage One .413 bore hand hammered one piece rose brass bell 3rd slide trigger Monel pistons clear lacquer	Conn Selmer Instruments	1FR	
[ALT1] Brook Mays Music	1	EA	\$1,476.00	\$1,476.00	BACH FLUGAL HORN "Vintage One" - .413" bore, hand-hammered one-piece rose brass bell, 3rd slide trigger, Monel pistons, clear lacquer	BACH	1FR	
Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Bach	FH600	
Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Bach	FH600	
Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Bach	FH600	
Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Bach	FH600	
Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Bach	FH600	
McCormick's Group, LLC	1	EA	No Bid			Bach	FH600	
Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Bach	FH600	
FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Bach	FH600	
Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Bach	FH600	
Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Bach	FH600	
Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Bach	FH600	

PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.
MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS AND EQUIPMENT BID # 20-21-050
BID OPENING: MAY 12, 2021 @ 2:30 PM

26 Flugelhorn, with case								
Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes / Alternate Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Melhart	MFH-400	
[ALT1] K&S Music	1	EA	\$695.00	\$695.00	RS Berkeley FLU668 Flugelhorn DESCRIPTIONThe affordably priced, all-purpose FLU668 provides warm mellow sounds that can be used in any musical setting. This student flugelhorn is a performer, and hand lapped pistons and bottom sprung valves ensure smooth and responsive action. The wide 6.25" hand-spun bell ensures excellent projection.SPECIFICATIONSKey of Bb; Lacquer, .435" Bore; 6.25" Bell; Monel Valves; Handspun Bell; Hand Lapped Pistons; Bottom Sprung Valves; First Turn - Red Brass Copper; Nickel Silver Outside Slide; Triple Water Keys (Main, 1st and 3rd); Adjustable Mouthpiece Receiver; 3rd Slide Trigger; Lyre Holder; Includes Plush Lined, Fabric Covered Backpack Style Case, Mouthpiece and Valve Oil	RS Berkeley	FLU668	
[ALT1] Alamo Music Center	1	EA	\$720.00	\$720.00	***SUBSTITUTION***JFH1100R: Lacquered brass body w/ specially annealed 6in rose brass bell, .433" bore, French tuning slides, 3rd valve slide trigger, Monel pistons, 1st & 3rd valve slide water keys, JBM-FH7C mouthpiece, wooden case	Jupiter/ Majestic/ KHS	JFH1100R	
AWARD Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$895.00	\$895.00		Melhart	MFH-400	
McCormick's Group, LLC	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MFH-400	
Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MFH-400	
FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MFH-400	
Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MFH-400	
Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MFH-400	
Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MFH-400	
Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MFH-400	
Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MFH-400	
Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MFH-400	
Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MFH-400	
Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MFH-400	
Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MFH-400	
Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MFH-400	

27 Flugelhorn, with case								
Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Yamaha	YFH-631G	
AWARD Washington Music Center	1	EA	\$1,398.20	\$1,398.20		Yamaha	YFH-631G	
Alamo Music Center	1	EA	\$1,429.00	\$1,429.00		Yamaha	YFH-631G	
Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	\$1,430.00	\$1,430.00		Yamaha	YFH-631G	
Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	\$1,444.00	\$1,444.00		Yamaha	YFH-631G	
Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$1,469.00	\$1,469.00		Yamaha	YFH-631G	
Music & Arts	1	EA	\$1,701.89	\$1,701.89		Yamaha	YFH-631G	
Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFH-631G	
Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFH-631G	
Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFH-631G	
Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFH-631G	
McCormick's Group, LLC	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFH-631G	
Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFH-631G	
FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFH-631G	
Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YFH-631G	

28 French Horn, with case								
Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes / Alternate Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Holton	H179	
[ALT1] Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$2,295.00	\$2,295.00	Melhart MFH-700BSB French Horn with Detachable/ Screw Bell	Melhart	MFH-700BSB	
AWARD Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	\$3,399.00	\$3,399.00		Holton	H179	
Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	\$3,404.00	\$3,404.00		Holton	H179	
Washington Music Center	1	EA	\$3,409.50	\$3,409.50		Holton	H179	
Alamo Music Center	1	EA	\$3,478.00	\$3,478.00		Holton	H179	
Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$3,571.00	\$3,571.00		Holton	H179	
Brook Mays Music	1	EA	\$3,575.00	\$3,575.00		Holton	H179	
Music & Arts	1	EA	\$4,137.21	\$4,137.21		Holton	H179	
Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Holton	H179	
Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Holton	H179	
McCormick's Group, LLC	1	EA	No Bid			Holton	H179	
Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Holton	H179	
FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Holton	H179	
Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Holton	H179	
Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Holton	H179	

PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.
MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS AND EQUIPMENT BID # 20-21-050
BID OPENING: MAY 12, 2021 @ 2:30 PM

29 French Horn, with case							
Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes / Alternate Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Holton	H379
[ALT1] Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$1,995.00	\$1,995.00	Melhart MFH-700 French Horn	Melhart	MFH-700
AWARD Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	\$2,477.00	\$2,477.00		Holton	H379
Washington Music Center	1	EA	\$2,479.85	\$2,479.85		Holton	H379
Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	\$2,481.00	\$2,481.00		Holton	H379
Alamo Music Center	1	EA	\$2,528.00	\$2,528.00		Holton	H379
Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$2,597.00	\$2,597.00		Holton	H379
Brook Mays Music	1	EA	\$2,599.00	\$2,599.00		Holton	H379
Music & Arts	1	EA	\$3,009.13	\$3,009.13		Holton	H379
Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Holton	H379
Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Holton	H379
McCormick's Group, LLC	1	EA	No Bid			Holton	H379
Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Holton	H379
FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Holton	H379
Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Holton	H379
Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Holton	H379

30 French Horn, with case							
Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes / Alternate Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Melhart	MFH-A103
[ALT1] Alamo Music Center	1	EA	\$1,017.00	\$1,017.00	***SUBSTITUTION***JHR700: Lacquered brass body w/ rose brass leadpipe, .472" bore, 11.9" bell, tapered rotary valves w/ mechanical linkage, nickel silver outer slides, JBM-HR3 mouthpiece, wooden case	Jupiter/ Majestic/ KHS	JHR700
[ALT1] K&S Music	1	EA	\$1,870.00	\$1,870.00	R5 Berkeley FR812 DESCRIPTIONThe high performance lacquer FR812 is a versatile double horn that provides uncompromising quality to all player types. Known for its outstanding intonation and projection, the large 12.25" bell pairs flawlessly with the Kruspe style wrap to produce dark mellow tones.SPECIFICATIONSKey of F/Bb; Lacquer; .468" Bore; 12.25" Bell; Fixed Leadpipe; Kruspe Style Wrap; String Linkage on Main Valve; Mechanical Linkage on Change Valve; Nickel Silver Tuning Slides; Tapered Rotors and Bearings; Includes Plush Lined, Fabric Covered Case, Mouthpiece	RS Berkeley	FR812
AWARD Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$2,995.00	\$2,995.00		Melhart	MFH-A103
McCormick's Group, LLC	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MFH-A103
Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MFH-A103
FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MFH-A103
Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MFH-A103
Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MFH-A103
Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MFH-A103
Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MFH-A103
Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MFH-A103
Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MFH-A103
Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MFH-A103
Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MFH-A103
Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MFH-A103
Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MFH-A103

31 French Horn, with case							
Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Yamaha	YHR-567 Geyer Series
AWARD Washington Music Center	1	EA	\$2,258.65	\$2,258.65		Yamaha	YHR-567 Geyer Series
Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	\$2,298.00	\$2,298.00		Yamaha	YHR-567 Geyer Series
Alamo Music Center	1	EA	\$2,311.00	\$2,311.00		Yamaha	YHR-567 Geyer Series
Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$2,373.00	\$2,373.00		Yamaha	YHR-567 Geyer Series
Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	\$2,388.00	\$2,388.00		Yamaha	YHR-567 Geyer Series
Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YHR-567 Geyer Series
Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YHR-567 Geyer Series
Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YHR-567 Geyer Series
Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YHR-567 Geyer Series
McCormick's Group, LLC	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YHR-567 Geyer Series
Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YHR-567 Geyer Series
FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YHR-567 Geyer Series
Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YHR-567 Geyer Series

32 Tenor Trombone, with case							
Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes / Alternate Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	2	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Conn-Selmer	Prelude TB711
AWARD Melhart Music Center	2	EA	\$389.00	\$778.00		Conn-Selmer	Prelude TB711
Washington Music Center	2	EA	\$392.10	\$784.20		Conn-Selmer	Prelude TB711
[ALT1] Alamo Music Center	2	EA	\$404.00	\$808.00	***SUBSTITUTION***BTB201: Trombones - Student .500 bore, 8 bell, nickel silver outer handslide tubes and crook, chrome plated nickel silver inside slide, clear lacquer TR600.	Conn Selmer Instruments	BTB201
Brook Mays Music	2	EA	\$475.00	\$950.00	NEW ITEM # BTB301	Conn-Selmer	Prelude TB711
Music & Arts	2	EA	\$2,574.50	\$5,149.00		Conn-Selmer	Prelude TB711
Steve Weiss Music	2	EA	No Bid			Conn-Selmer	Prelude TB711
Taylor Music, Inc.	2	EA	No Bid			Conn-Selmer	Prelude TB711
Lone Star Percussion	2	EA	No Bid			Conn-Selmer	Prelude TB711
Midwest Musical Imports	2	EA	No Bid			Conn-Selmer	Prelude TB711
Alamo Music Center	2	EA	No Bid			Conn-Selmer	Prelude TB711
Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	2	EA	No Bid			Conn-Selmer	Prelude TB711
McCormick's Group, LLC	2	EA	No Bid			Conn-Selmer	Prelude TB711
Rhythm Band Instruments	2	EA	No Bid			Conn-Selmer	Prelude TB711
FLASH Visual Media	2	EA	No Bid			Conn-Selmer	Prelude TB711
Terra Nova Violins	2	EA	No Bid			Conn-Selmer	Prelude TB711

PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.
MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS AND EQUIPMENT BID # 20-21-050
BID OPENING: MAY 12, 2021 @ 2:30 PM

33 Tenor Trombone, with case								
Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes / Alternate Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Melhart	MTBF-8882SPB	
[ALT1] K&S Music	1	EA	\$329.00	\$329.00	R5 Berkeley TB703 DESCRIPTIONThe TB703 student trombone has garnered a professional following due to its remarkable performance, superior quality and affordability. This tenor trombone produces warm dramatic tones allowing players to express emotion through their instrument with ease. The TB703 is an ideal choice for school band, allowing players to develop to advanced levels and beyond.SPECIFICATIONSKey of Bb; Lacquer Finish; Bore: .490" Top and .520" Bottom; 8" Bell; Nickel Silver Handgrip; Chrome Plated Nickel Silver Playing Slide; Two Tone Cross Bracing on Playing Slide (Nickel Silver/Brass); Nickel Silver Outside Slide on Tuning Slide; Includes Plush Lined, ABS Molded Case, Mouthpiece and Slide Oil	RS Berkeley	TB703	
[ALT1] Alamo Music Center	1	EA	\$379.00	\$379.00	***SUBSTITUTION***JT7B30A: Lacquered brass body and outer slide, .500" bore, 8" bell, chromed inner slide, JBM-12C mouthpiece, MyCase ABS molded case	Jupiter/ Majestic/	JTB730A	
AWARD Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$1,488.00	\$1,488.00		Melhart	MTBF-8882SPB	
McCormick's Group, LLC	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTBF-8882SPB	
Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTBF-8882SPB	
FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTBF-8882SPB	
Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTBF-8882SPB	
Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTBF-8882SPB	
Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTBF-8882SPB	
Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTBF-8882SPB	
Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTBF-8882SPB	
Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTBF-8882SPB	
Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTBF-8882SPB	
Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTBF-8882SPB	
Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTBF-8882SPB	
Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTBF-8882SPB	

34 Tenor Trombone, with case								
Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	2	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Yamaha	YSL-448G	
AWARD Washington Music Center	2	EA	\$1,278.30	\$2,556.60		Yamaha	YSL-448G	
Taylor Music, Inc.	2	EA	\$1,303.00	\$2,606.00		Yamaha	YSL-448G	
Alamo Music Center	2	EA	\$1,307.00	\$2,614.00		Yamaha	YSL-448G	
Midwest Musical Imports	2	EA	\$1,328.00	\$2,656.00		Yamaha	YSL-448G	
Melhart Music Center	2	EA	\$1,343.00	\$2,686.00		Yamaha	YSL-448G	
Music & Arts	2	EA	\$1,478.66	\$2,957.32		Yamaha	YSL-448G	
Lone Star Percussion	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YSL-448G	
Steve Weiss Music	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YSL-448G	
Brook Mays Music	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YSL-448G	
Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YSL-448G	
McCormick's Group, LLC	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YSL-448G	
Rhythm Band Instruments	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YSL-448G	
FLASH Visual Media	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YSL-448G	
Terra Nova Violins	2	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YSL-448G	

35 Tenor Trombone, with gold brass bell and case								
Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Yamaha	YSL-8820 Xeno	
AWARD Washington Music Center	1	EA	\$2,156.80	\$2,156.80		Yamaha	YSL-8820 Xeno	
Alamo Music Center	1	EA	\$2,206.00	\$2,206.00		Yamaha	YSL-8820 Xeno	
Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	\$2,222.00	\$2,222.00	This is YSL-882GO with Gold brass bell	Yamaha	YSL-8820 Xeno	
Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	\$2,225.00	\$2,225.00		Yamaha	YSL-8820 Xeno	
Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$2,266.00	\$2,266.00		Yamaha	YSL-8820 Xeno	
Music & Arts	1	EA	\$2,460.50	\$2,460.50		Yamaha	YSL-8820 Xeno	
Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YSL-8820 Xeno	
Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YSL-8820 Xeno	
Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YSL-8820 Xeno	
Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YSL-8820 Xeno	
McCormick's Group, LLC	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YSL-8820 Xeno	
Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YSL-8820 Xeno	
FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YSL-8820 Xeno	
Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YSL-8820 Xeno	

36 Tenor Trombone, with case								
Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Yamaha	YSL-8820 Xeno	
AWARD Washington Music Center	1	EA	\$2,156.80	\$2,156.80		Yamaha	YSL-8820 Xeno	
Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	\$2,199.00	\$2,199.00		Yamaha	YSL-8820 Xeno	
Alamo Music Center	1	EA	\$2,206.00	\$2,206.00		Yamaha	YSL-8820 Xeno	
Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	\$2,225.00	\$2,225.00		Yamaha	YSL-8820 Xeno	
Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$2,266.00	\$2,266.00		Yamaha	YSL-8820 Xeno	
Music & Arts	1	EA	\$2,460.50	\$2,460.50		Yamaha	YSL-8820 Xeno	
Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YSL-8820 Xeno	
Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YSL-8820 Xeno	
Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YSL-8820 Xeno	
Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YSL-8820 Xeno	
McCormick's Group, LLC	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YSL-8820 Xeno	
Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YSL-8820 Xeno	
FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YSL-8820 Xeno	
Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YSL-8820 Xeno	

PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.
MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS AND EQUIPMENT BID # 20-21-050
BID OPENING: MAY 12, 2021 @ 2:30 PM

37 Bass Trombone, with case								
Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes / Alternate Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Melhart	MTBF-900	
[ALT1] K&S Music	1	EA	\$1,195.00	\$1,195.00	RS Berkeley TB706 This professional bass trombone can be considered best in class for its combination of performance, quality and price, making it a great addition for intermediate and experienced players. Recognized for its dark, dramatic tuba-like tonal qualities, broad range and powerful projection, the TBB706 has the ability to stand out or blend seamlessly with the section. SPECIFICATIONSKey of Bb/F/G/Gb; Lacquer Finish; .565" Bore; 9.5" Bell; Handspun One-Piece Bell; Open Wrap; Inline Double; Chrome Plated Inside Slide; Nickel Silver Outside Slide on Bell; Ball Joints on Valves; Adjustable Spatula; Includes Plush Lined, Fabric Covered Case, Mouthpiece and Slide Oil	RS Berkeley	TBB706	
AWARD Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$1,488.00	\$1,488.00		Melhart	MTBF-900	
[ALT1] Alamo Music Center	1	EA	\$1,960.00	\$1,960.00	***SUBSTITUTION***JTB1180: Bb/F/Gb/D, lacquered brass body w/ standard wrap, .562in bore, 10in bell, double independent inline rotor system, tapered rotary valves w/ mechanical linkage, nickel silver outer slide, chromed inner slide, JBM-L15L mouthpiece, wooden case	Jupiter/Majestic/KHS	JTB1180	
McCormick's Group, LLC	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTBF-900	
Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTBF-900	
FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTBF-900	
Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTBF-900	
Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTBF-900	
Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTBF-900	
Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTBF-900	
Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTBF-900	
Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTBF-900	
Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTBF-900	
Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTBF-900	
Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTBF-900	
Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTBF-900	

38 Euphonium, with case								
Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes / Alternate Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Melhart	MEP-6642SC*	
[ALT1] Alamo Music Center	1	EA	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00	***SUBSTITUTION***JEP700: Lacquered brass body, .570" bore, 11" upright bell, removable valve section, 3 top action stainless steel pistons, JBM-65AL mouthpiece, ABS molded case	Jupiter/Majestic/KHS	JEP700	
AWARD Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$2,288.00	\$2,288.00		Melhart	MEP-6642SC*	
Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MEP-6642SC*	
Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MEP-6642SC*	
McCormick's Group, LLC	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MEP-6642SC*	
Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MEP-6642SC*	
FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MEP-6642SC*	
Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MEP-6642SC*	
Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MEP-6642SC*	
Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MEP-6642SC*	
Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MEP-6642SC*	
Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MEP-6642SC*	
Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MEP-6642SC*	
Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MEP-6642SC*	
Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MEP-6642SC*	

39 Euphonium, with case								
Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	3	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Yamaha	YEP-321S	
AWARD Washington Music Center	3	EA	\$1,924.55	\$5,773.65		Yamaha	YEP-321S	
Taylor Music, Inc.	3	EA	\$1,955.00	\$5,865.00		Yamaha	YEP-321S	
Alamo Music Center	3	EA	\$1,974.00	\$5,922.00		Yamaha	YEP-321S	
Midwest Musical Imports	3	EA	\$1,979.00	\$5,937.00		Yamaha	YEP-321S	
Melhart Music Center	3	EA	\$2,022.00	\$6,066.00		Yamaha	YEP-321S	
Music & Arts	3	EA	\$2,342.56	\$7,027.68		Yamaha	YEP-321S	
Lone Star Percussion	3	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YEP-321S	
Steve Weiss Music	3	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YEP-321S	
Brook Mays Music	3	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YEP-321S	
Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	3	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YEP-321S	
McCormick's Group, LLC	3	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YEP-321S	
Rhythm Band Instruments	3	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YEP-321S	
FLASH Visual Media	3	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YEP-321S	
Terra Nova Violins	3	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YEP-321S	

PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.
MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS AND EQUIPMENT BID # 20-21-050
BID OPENING: MAY 12, 2021 @ 2:30 PM

40 Euphonium, with case								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes / Alternate Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Yamaha	YEP-642 II Neo Series
AWARD	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00		Yamaha	YEP-642 II Neo Series
	Washington Music Center	1	EA	\$4,701.00	\$4,701.00		Yamaha	YEP-642 II Neo Series
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	\$4,762.00	\$4,762.00		Yamaha	YEP-642 II Neo Series
	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	\$4,808.00	\$4,808.00		Yamaha	YEP-642 II Neo Series
	[ALT1] Washington Music Center	1	EA	\$4,894.20	\$4,894.20	Euphonium, with case, SILVER PLATE	Yamaha	YEP-642SII Neo Series
	Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$5,519.00	\$5,519.00		Yamaha	YEP-642 II Neo Series
	Music & Arts	1	EA	\$5,956.79	\$5,956.79		Yamaha	YEP-642 II Neo Series
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YEP-642 II Neo Series
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YEP-642 II Neo Series
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YEP-642 II Neo Series
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YEP-642 II Neo Series
	McCormick's Group, LLC	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YEP-642 II Neo Series
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YEP-642 II Neo Series
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YEP-642 II Neo Series
	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	YEP-642 II Neo Series

41 Tuba, 3/4, with case								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	2	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Eastman	EBB234
AWARD	Melhart Music Center	2	EA	\$1,882.00	\$3,764.00		Eastman	EBB234
	Music & Arts	2	EA	\$2,688.50	\$5,377.00		Eastman	EBB234
	Washington Music Center	2	EA	No Bid			Eastman	EBB234
	Lone Star Percussion	2	EA	No Bid			Eastman	EBB234
	Midwest Musical Imports	2	EA	No Bid			Eastman	EBB234
	Alamo Music Center	2	EA	No Bid			Eastman	EBB234
	Brook Mays Music	2	EA	No Bid			Eastman	EBB234
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	2	EA	No Bid			Eastman	EBB234
	McCormick's Group, LLC	2	EA	No Bid			Eastman	EBB234
	Rhythm Band Instruments	2	EA	No Bid			Eastman	EBB234
	FLASH Visual Media	2	EA	No Bid			Eastman	EBB234
	Terra Nova Violins	2	EA	No Bid			Eastman	EBB234
	Steve Weiss Music	2	EA	No Bid			Eastman	EBB234
	Taylor Music, Inc.	2	EA	No Bid			Eastman	EBB234

42 Tuba, 3/4, with case								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Jupiter	JTU700
AWARD	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	\$1,990.00	\$1,990.00		Jupiter	JTU700
	Washington Music Center	1	EA	\$2,043.50	\$2,043.50		Jupiter	JTU700
	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	\$2,081.00	\$2,081.00		Jupiter	JTU700
	Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$2,188.00	\$2,188.00		Jupiter	JTU700
	Music & Arts	1	EA	\$2,363.11	\$2,363.11		Jupiter	JTU700
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Jupiter	JTU700
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Jupiter	JTU700
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Jupiter	JTU700
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Jupiter	JTU700
	McCormick's Group, LLC	1	EA	No Bid			Jupiter	JTU700
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Jupiter	JTU700
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Jupiter	JTU700
	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Jupiter	JTU700
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Jupiter	JTU700

43 Tuba, with case								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes / Alternate Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	2	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		King	2341W
	[ALT1] Melhart Music Center	2	EA	\$3,282.00	\$6,564.00	Melhart Tuba MTU-22341 4/4 Four Piston Tuba w/ Case	Melhart	MTU-22341
AWARD	Washington Music Center	2	EA	\$5,189.00	\$10,378.00		King	2341W
	Alamo Music Center	2	EA	\$5,291.00	\$10,582.00		King	2341W
	Melhart Music Center	2	EA	\$5,434.00	\$10,868.00		King	2341W
	Brook Mays Music	2	EA	\$5,435.00	\$10,870.00		King	2341W
	Music & Arts	2	EA	\$6,296.55	\$12,593.10		King	2341W
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	2	EA	No Bid			King	2341W
	McCormick's Group, LLC	2	EA	No Bid			King	2341W
	Rhythm Band Instruments	2	EA	No Bid			King	2341W
	FLASH Visual Media	2	EA	No Bid			King	2341W
	Terra Nova Violins	2	EA	No Bid			King	2341W
	Lone Star Percussion	2	EA	No Bid			King	2341W
	Midwest Musical Imports	2	EA	No Bid			King	2341W
	Steve Weiss Music	2	EA	No Bid			King	2341W
	Taylor Music, Inc.	2	EA	No Bid			King	2341W

PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.
MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS AND EQUIPMENT BID # 20-21-050
BID OPENING: MAY 12, 2021 @ 2:30 PM

44 Tuba, with case								
Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes / Alternate Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Melhart	MTU-991	
[ALT1] Alamo Music Center	1	EA	\$3,225.00	\$3,225.00	***SUBSTITUTION***JTU1010: Compact model, lacquered brass body, .709" bore, 15" bell, 4 front action stainless steel pistons, contoured valve cluster, removable valve section, JBM-24AW mouthpiece, ABS molded case w/ wheels, commercial ground shippable	Jupiter/ Majestic/ KHS	JTU1010	
AWARD Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$5,625.00	\$5,625.00		Melhart	MTU-991	
Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTU-991	
Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTU-991	
McCormick's Group, LLC	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTU-991	
Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTU-991	
FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTU-991	
Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTU-991	
Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTU-991	
Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTU-991	
Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTU-991	
Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTU-991	
Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTU-991	
Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTU-991	
Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MTU-991	
45 Tuba, BBb, 4/4, with case								
Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes / Alternate Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	6	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		St. Petersburg	202N	
[ALT1] Melhart Music Center	6	EA	\$3,282.00	\$19,692.00	Melhart Tuba MTU-22341 4/4 Four Piston Tuba w/ Case	Melhart	MTU-22341	
AWARD Music & Arts	6	EA	\$3,822.33	\$22,933.98		St. Petersburg	202N	
Melhart Music Center	6	EA	\$3,895.00	\$23,370.00		St. Petersburg	202N	
Taylor Music, Inc.	6	EA	\$4,444.00	\$26,664.00		St. Petersburg	202N	
Washington Music Center	6	EA	\$4,562.00	\$27,372.00		St. Petersburg	202N	
Alamo Music Center	6	EA	\$4,637.00	\$27,822.00		St. Petersburg	202N	
Steve Weiss Music	6	EA	No Bid			St. Petersburg	202N	
Lone Star Percussion	6	EA	No Bid			St. Petersburg	202N	
Midwest Musical Imports	6	EA	No Bid			St. Petersburg	202N	
Brook Mays Music	6	EA	No Bid			St. Petersburg	202N	
Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	6	EA	No Bid			St. Petersburg	202N	
McCormick's Group, LLC	6	EA	No Bid			St. Petersburg	202N	
Rhythm Band Instruments	6	EA	No Bid			St. Petersburg	202N	
FLASH Visual Media	6	EA	No Bid			St. Petersburg	202N	
Terra Nova Violins	6	EA	No Bid			St. Petersburg	202N	
46 Sousaphone, no case.								
Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		King	2350SP	
AWARD Washington Music Center	1	EA	\$6,015.10	\$6,015.10		King	2350SP	
Alamo Music Center	1	EA	\$6,134.00	\$6,134.00		King	2350SP	
Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00		King	2350SP	
Brook Mays Music	1	EA	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00		King	2350SP	
Music & Arts	1	EA	\$7,298.97	\$7,298.97		King	2350SP	
Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			King	2350SP	
McCormick's Group, LLC	1	EA	No Bid			King	2350SP	
Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			King	2350SP	
FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			King	2350SP	
Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			King	2350SP	
Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			King	2350SP	
Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			King	2350SP	
Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			King	2350SP	
Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			King	2350SP	
47 Sousaphone Case, Sousaphone Road Case								
Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes / Alternate Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	2	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Melhart	SRC	
AWARD Melhart Music Center	2	EA	\$720.00	\$1,440.00		Melhart	SRC	
[ALT1] Alamo Music Center	2	EA	\$2,732.00	\$5,464.00	***SUBSTITUTION***JSP1000: Fiberglass body, 26in fiberglass bell, .687" bore, removable lacquered brass front action valve & slide section, stainless steel pistons, JBM-24AW mouthpiece, ABS case w/ wheels, weighs 22.4 lbs, commercial ground shippable	Jupiter/ Majestic/ KHS	JSP1000	
Brook Mays Music	2	EA	No Bid			Melhart	SRC	
Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	2	EA	No Bid			Melhart	SRC	
McCormick's Group, LLC	2	EA	No Bid			Melhart	SRC	
Rhythm Band Instruments	2	EA	No Bid			Melhart	SRC	
FLASH Visual Media	2	EA	No Bid			Melhart	SRC	
Terra Nova Violins	2	EA	No Bid			Melhart	SRC	
Steve Weiss Music	2	EA	No Bid			Melhart	SRC	
Taylor Music, Inc.	2	EA	No Bid			Melhart	SRC	
Music & Arts	2	EA	No Bid			Melhart	SRC	
Washington Music Center	2	EA	No Bid			Melhart	SRC	
Lone Star Percussion	2	EA	No Bid			Melhart	SRC	
Midwest Musical Imports	2	EA	No Bid			Melhart	SRC	
Alamo Music Center	2	EA	No Bid			Melhart	SRC	

PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.
MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS AND EQUIPMENT BID # 20-21-050
BID OPENING: MAY 12, 2021 @ 2:30 PM

48 Concert Snare Drum, with case								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes / Alternate Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Pearl	PEA-PHP 1450-101
AWARD	Washington Music Center	1	EA	\$538.25	\$538.25		Pearl	PEA-PHP 1450-101
	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	\$577.00	\$577.00	New model PHP-1450/N for 2021 (replaces PHP1450-101) choice of 3 finishes #314Barnwood Brown Burst (most similar to #101 Walnut lacquer which is no longer available on this model) , #405 White Marine Pearl, or #103 Piano Black	Pearl	PEA-PHP 1450-101
	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	\$612.00	\$612.00		Pearl	PEA-PHP 1450-101
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	\$612.32	\$612.32		Pearl	PEA-PHP 1450-101
	[ALT1] Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	\$633.15	\$633.15	Grover Pro G3T-5-N 14x5" Concert Snare Drum with padded case -- master tension adjustment, 3 dedicated snare balancing adjustments, independent snare pressure adjustment (ITaP), coated cable, uncoated cable, and wire snares, "contempo" tube lugs, die-cast rims, CNC-machined 10-ply, cross-laminated maple shell https://groverpro.com/product/g3t-snare-drum	Grover Pro Percussion	G3T-5-N
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	\$678.00	\$678.00		Pearl	PEA-PHP 1450-101
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	\$693.50	\$693.50	PHP1450/N314	Pearl	PEA-PHP 1450-101
	Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$785.00	\$785.00		Pearl	PEA-PHP 1450-101
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Pearl	PEA-PHP 1450-101
	Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Pearl	PEA-PHP 1450-101
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Pearl	PEA-PHP 1450-101
	McCormick's Group, LLC	1	EA	No Bid			Pearl	PEA-PHP 1450-101
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Pearl	PEA-PHP 1450-101
	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Pearl	PEA-PHP 1450-101

49 Marching Snare Drum, no case								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Pearl	FFXML1412A450
AWARD	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	\$549.00	\$549.00	Silver Sparkle finish #450	Pearl	FFXML1412A450
	Washington Music Center	1	EA	\$612.35	\$612.35		Pearl	FFXML1412A450
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	\$627.25	\$627.25		Pearl	FFXML1412A450
	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	\$648.00	\$648.00		Pearl	FFXML1412A450
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	\$669.50	\$669.50		Pearl	FFXML1412A450
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	\$728.00	\$728.00		Pearl	FFXML1412A450
	Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$747.00	\$747.00		Pearl	FFXML1412A450
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Pearl	FFXML1412A450
	Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Pearl	FFXML1412A450
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Pearl	FFXML1412A450
	McCormick's Group, LLC	1	EA	No Bid			Pearl	FFXML1412A450
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Pearl	FFXML1412A450
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Pearl	FFXML1412A450
	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Pearl	FFXML1412A450

50 Marching Snare Drum, no case								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	5	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Yamaha	MS-9314CH-BSI
AWARD	Melhart Music Center	5	EA	\$494.00	\$2,470.00		Yamaha	MS-9314CH-BSI
	Alamo Music Center	5	EA	\$766.00	\$3,830.00		Yamaha	MS-9314CH-BSI
	Steve Weiss Music	5	EA	\$768.32	\$3,841.60		Yamaha	MS-9314CH-BSI
	Washington Music Center	5	EA	\$773.50	\$3,867.50		Yamaha	MS-9314CH-BSI
	Lone Star Percussion	5	EA	\$807.52	\$4,037.60	MS-9314CH-CUSTOM	Yamaha	MS-9314CH-BSI
	Midwest Musical Imports	5	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	MS-9314CH-BSI
	Taylor Music, Inc.	5	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	MS-9314CH-BSI
	Music & Arts	5	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	MS-9314CH-BSI
	Brook Mays Music	5	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	MS-9314CH-BSI
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	5	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	MS-9314CH-BSI
	McCormick's Group, LLC	5	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	MS-9314CH-BSI
	Rhythm Band Instruments	5	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	MS-9314CH-BSI
	FLASH Visual Media	5	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	MS-9314CH-BSI
	Terra Nova Violins	5	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	MS-9314CH-BSI

51 Marching Snare Drum Carrier, Randall May Contour Hinge MonoPosto, SFZ								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	5	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Yamaha	RM-ABS-S
AWARD	Alamo Music Center	5	EA	\$234.00	\$1,170.00		Yamaha	RM-ABS-S
	Steve Weiss Music	5	EA	\$235.20	\$1,176.00		Yamaha	RM-ABS-S
	Washington Music Center	5	EA	\$246.25	\$1,231.25		Yamaha	RM-ABS-S
	Lone Star Percussion	5	EA	\$269.98	\$1,349.90		Yamaha	RM-ABS-S
	Melhart Music Center	5	EA	\$276.00	\$1,380.00		Yamaha	RM-ABS-S
	Music & Arts	5	EA	\$958.74	\$4,793.70		Yamaha	RM-ABS-S
	Brook Mays Music	5	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	RM-ABS-S
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	5	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	RM-ABS-S
	McCormick's Group, LLC	5	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	RM-ABS-S
	Rhythm Band Instruments	5	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	RM-ABS-S
	FLASH Visual Media	5	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	RM-ABS-S
	Terra Nova Violins	5	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	RM-ABS-S
	Midwest Musical Imports	5	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	RM-ABS-S
	Taylor Music, Inc.	5	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	RM-ABS-S

PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.
MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS AND EQUIPMENT BID # 20-21-050
BID OPENING: MAY 12, 2021 @ 2:30 PM

52 Marching Tenor Drum, no case.								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	3	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Yamaha	MQT-60234A-BSI
AWARD	Melhart Music Center	3	EA	\$1,308.00	\$3,924.00		Yamaha	MQT-60234A-BSI
	Alamo Music Center	3	EA	\$1,618.00	\$4,854.00		Yamaha	MQT-60234A-BSI
	Washington Music Center	3	EA	\$1,619.35	\$4,858.05		Yamaha	MQT-60234A-BSI
	Steve Weiss Music	3	EA	\$1,629.74	\$4,889.22		Yamaha	MQT-60234A-BSI
	Lone Star Percussion	3	EA	\$1,712.89	\$5,138.67	MQT-60234A-CUSTOM	Yamaha	MQT-60234A-BSI
	Midwest Musical Imports	3	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	MQT-60234A-BSI
	Taylor Music, Inc.	3	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	MQT-60234A-BSI
	Music & Arts	3	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	MQT-60234A-BSI
	Brook Mays Music	3	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	MQT-60234A-BSI
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	3	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	MQT-60234A-BSI
	McCormick's Group, LLC	3	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	MQT-60234A-BSI
	Rhythm Band Instruments	3	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	MQT-60234A-BSI
	FLASH Visual Media	3	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	MQT-60234A-BSI
	Terra Nova Violins	3	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	MQT-60234A-BSI

53 Marching Bass Drum, no case.								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes / Alternate Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Pearl	PBDM2814/A450
AWARD	Music & Arts	1	EA	\$582.00	\$582.00		Pearl	PBDM2814/A450
	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	\$654.00	\$654.00		Pearl	PBDM2814/A450
	[ALT1] Alamo Music Center	1	EA	\$654.00	\$654.00	Incorrect mfr.- NOT A SUBSTITUTION	Yamaha Band & Orchestra	PBDM2814/A450
	Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$679.00	\$679.00		Pearl	PBDM2814/A450
	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	\$707.00	\$707.00		Pearl	PBDM2814/A450
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	\$766.21	\$766.21		Pearl	PBDM2814/A450
	Washington Music Center	1	EA	\$766.85	\$766.85		Pearl	PBDM2814/A450
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	\$817.82	\$817.82	PBDM2814/A450	Pearl	PBDM2814/A450
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	\$940.00	\$940.00	PBMDL2814/A450	Pearl	PBDM2814/A450
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Pearl	PBDM2814/A450
	McCormick's Group, LLC	1	EA	No Bid			Pearl	PBDM2814/A450
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Pearl	PBDM2814/A450
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Pearl	PBDM2814/A450
	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Pearl	PBDM2814/A450
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Pearl	PBDM2814/A450

54 Marching Bass Drums, Color - BSI, no case.								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	set of 5	\$0.00	\$0.00		Yamaha	MB-8316, -8318, -8320, -8324, -8328
AWARD	Washington Music Center	1	set of 5	\$2,150.90	\$2,150.90		Yamaha	MB-8316, -8318, -8320, -8324, -8328
	Melhart Music Center	1	set of 5	\$2,180.00	\$2,180.00		Yamaha	MB-8316, -8318, -8320, -8324, -8328
	Alamo Music Center	1	set of 5	\$3,257.00	\$3,257.00		Yamaha	MB-8316, -8318, -8320, -8324, -8328
	Lone Star Percussion	1	set of 5	\$3,429.90	\$3,429.90	These items do NOT come as a set and must be ordered as individual line items: MB-8316-CUSTOM, MB-8318-CUSTOM, MB-8320-CUSTOM, MB-8324-CUSTOM, MB-8328-CUSTOM	Yamaha	MB-8316, -8318, -8320, -8324, -8328
	Steve Weiss Music	1	set of 5	\$3,801.00	\$3,801.00		Yamaha	MB-8316, -8318, -8320, -8324, -8328
	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	set of 5	No Bid			Yamaha	MB-8316, -8318, -8320, -8324, -8328
	Music & Arts	1	set of 5	No Bid			Yamaha	MB-8316, -8318, -8320, -8324, -8328
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	set of 5	No Bid			Yamaha	MB-8316, -8318, -8320, -8324, -8328
	Brook Mays Music	1	set of 5	No Bid			Yamaha	MB-8316, -8318, -8320, -8324, -8328
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	set of 5	No Bid			Yamaha	MB-8316, -8318, -8320, -8324, -8328
	McCormick's Group, LLC	1	set of 5	No Bid			Yamaha	MB-8316, -8318, -8320, -8324, -8328
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	set of 5	No Bid			Yamaha	MB-8316, -8318, -8320, -8324, -8328
	FLASH Visual Media	1	set of 5	No Bid			Yamaha	MB-8316, -8318, -8320, -8324, -8328
	Terra Nova Violins	1	set of 5	No Bid			Yamaha	MB-8316, -8318, -8320, -8324, -8328

55 Marching Bass Drum Carrier, RAndall May Contour Hinge MonoPosto								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	5	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Yamaha	RM-ABS-B
AWARD	Steve Weiss Music	5	EA	\$235.20	\$1,176.00		Yamaha	RM-ABS-B
	Alamo Music Center	5	EA	\$239.00	\$1,195.00		Yamaha	RM-ABS-B
	Washington Music Center	5	EA	\$246.25	\$1,231.25		Yamaha	RM-ABS-B
	Lone Star Percussion	5	EA	\$269.98	\$1,349.90		Yamaha	RM-ABS-B
	Melhart Music Center	5	EA	\$276.00	\$1,380.00		Yamaha	RM-ABS-B
	Music & Arts	5	EA	\$284.99	\$1,424.95		Yamaha	RM-ABS-B
	Brook Mays Music	5	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	RM-ABS-B
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	5	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	RM-ABS-B
	McCormick's Group, LLC	5	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	RM-ABS-B
	Rhythm Band Instruments	5	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	RM-ABS-B
	FLASH Visual Media	5	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	RM-ABS-B
	Terra Nova Violins	5	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	RM-ABS-B
	Midwest Musical Imports	5	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	RM-ABS-B
	Taylor Music, Inc.	5	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	RM-ABS-B

PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.
MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS AND EQUIPMENT BID # 20-21-050
BID OPENING: MAY 12, 2021 @ 2:30 PM

56 Timpani, Set of 4, (23", 26", 29", 32")								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	Set of 4	\$0.00	\$0.00		Ludwig Grand Symphonic	LTG704KG
AWARD	Washington Music Center	1	Set of 4	\$11,978.50	\$11,978.50		Ludwig Grand Symphonic	LTG704KG
	Alamo Music Center	1	Set of 4	\$12,212.00	\$12,212.00		Ludwig Grand Symphonic	LTG704KG
	Steve Weiss Music	1	Set of 4	\$12,295.00	\$12,295.00		Ludwig Grand Symphonic	LTG704KG
	Brook Mays Music	1	Set of 4	\$12,550.00	\$12,550.00		Ludwig Grand Symphonic	LTG704KG
	Music & Arts	1	Set of 4	\$12,581.06	\$12,581.06		Ludwig Grand Symphonic	LTG704KG
	Lone Star Percussion	1	Set of 4	\$12,922.61	\$12,922.61		Ludwig Grand Symphonic	LTG704KG
	Melhart Music Center	1	Set of 4	\$13,174.00	\$13,174.00		Ludwig Grand Symphonic	LTG704KG
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	Set of 4	No Bid			Ludwig Grand Symphonic	LTG704KG
	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	Set of 4	No Bid			Ludwig Grand Symphonic	LTG704KG
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	Set of 4	No Bid			Ludwig Grand Symphonic	LTG704KG
	McCormick's Group, LLC	1	Set of 4	No Bid			Ludwig Grand Symphonic	LTG704KG
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	Set of 4	No Bid			Ludwig Grand Symphonic	LTG704KG
	FLASH Visual Media	1	Set of 4	No Bid			Ludwig Grand Symphonic	LTG704KG
	Terra Nova Violins	1	Set of 4	No Bid			Ludwig Grand Symphonic	LTG704KG

57 Bass Drum Field Cart								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Melhart	MBDFC
AWARD	Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$695.00	\$695.00		Melhart	MBDFC
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	\$958.00	\$958.00	Corps Design FCBD Bass Drum Frame	Melhart	MBDFC
	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MBDFC
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MBDFC
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MBDFC
	McCormick's Group, LLC	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MBDFC
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MBDFC
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MBDFC
	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MBDFC
	Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MBDFC
	Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MBDFC
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MBDFC
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MBDFC
	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MBDFC

58 Cymbal, Suspended, K. Constantinople, 18"								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		zildjian	K1012
AWARD	Music & Arts	1	EA	\$255.75	\$255.75		zildjian	K1012
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	\$260.88	\$260.88		zildjian	K1012
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	\$277.00	\$277.00		zildjian	K1012
	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	\$278.00	\$278.00		zildjian	K1012
	Washington Music Center	1	EA	\$280.25	\$280.25		zildjian	K1012
	Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$304.00	\$304.00		zildjian	K1012
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	\$334.00	\$334.00		zildjian	K1012
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			zildjian	K1012
	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			zildjian	K1012
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			zildjian	K1012
	McCormick's Group, LLC	1	EA	No Bid			zildjian	K1012
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			zildjian	K1012
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			zildjian	K1012
	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			zildjian	K1012

59 Violin,								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes / Alternate Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	[ALT1] K&S Music	2	EA	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	Erwin Otto 8044A Solid Spruce Top; Flamed Maple Back, Sides and Neck; Ebony Trim; Shaded Red-Brown Varnish One-Piece Back; 1 String Adjuster; D'Addario Zyex Strings; Meisel 7202 Brazilwood; VN210 Oblong Case; Available Sizes: 4/4, 3/4	Erwin Otto	8044A
AWARD	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	2	EA	\$675.00	\$1,350.00		Antonio Strad	Heritage Outfit
	Steve Weiss Music	2	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	Heritage Outfit
	Taylor Music, Inc.	2	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	Heritage Outfit
	Music & Arts	2	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	Heritage Outfit
	Washington Music Center	2	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	Heritage Outfit
	Lone Star Percussion	2	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	Heritage Outfit
	Midwest Musical Imports	2	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	Heritage Outfit
	Alamo Music Center	2	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	Heritage Outfit
	Brook Mays Music	2	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	Heritage Outfit
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	2	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	Heritage Outfit
	McCormick's Group, LLC	2	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	Heritage Outfit
	Rhythm Band Instruments	2	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	Heritage Outfit
	FLASH Visual Media	2	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	Heritage Outfit
	Terra Nova Violins	2	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	Heritage Outfit

PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.
MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS AND EQUIPMENT BID # 20-21-050
BID OPENING: MAY 12, 2021 @ 2:30 PM

60		Violin						
Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes / Alternate Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
[ALT1] K&S Music	1	EA	\$229.00	\$229.00	Meisel Mozart 6105A Carved Spruce Top Flamed Maple Back, Sides and Neck Ebony Trim Rich Brown Varnish 4 String Adjusters D'Addario Prelude Strings Carbon Graphite Bow Lightweight Zipper Case Available Size: 4/4-1/32	Meisel Mozart	6105A	
AWARD	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$345.00	\$345.00		Antonio Strad	4H Outfit
Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	4H Outfit	
Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	4H Outfit	
Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	4H Outfit	
Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	4H Outfit	
Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	4H Outfit	
Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	4H Outfit	
Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	4H Outfit	
Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	4H Outfit	
Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	4H Outfit	
McCormick's Group, LLC	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	4H Outfit	
Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	4H Outfit	
FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	4H Outfit	
Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	4H Outfit	

61		Violin						
Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes / Alternate Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
[ALT1] K&S Music	1	EA	\$319.00	\$319.00	Erwin Otto 8022A Solid Spruce Top; Flamed Maple Back, Sides and Neck; Ebony Trim; Red-Brown Brown Varnish; 1 String Adjuster; D'Addario Zyex Strings; Meisel 7202 Brazilwood Bow; VN210 Oblong Case;	Erwin Otto	8022A	
AWARD	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$350.00	\$350.00		Antonio Strad	MD5H Outfit
Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	MD5H Outfit	
Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	MD5H Outfit	
Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	MD5H Outfit	
Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	MD5H Outfit	
Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	MD5H Outfit	
Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	MD5H Outfit	
Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	MD5H Outfit	
Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	MD5H Outfit	
Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	MD5H Outfit	
McCormick's Group, LLC	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	MD5H Outfit	
Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	MD5H Outfit	
FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	MD5H Outfit	
Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	MD5H Outfit	

62		Violin						
Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes / Alternate Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Ernst Heinrich Roth	Outfit	
REJECT [ALT1] K&S Music	1	EA	\$2,395.00	\$2,395.00	Erwin Otto 1260R European Violin Solid Spruce Top; Flamed Maple Back, Sides and Neck; Carpathian Maple and Spruce; Ebony Trim; Hand Carved in Romania; Red-Brown Oil Varnish; 1 Hill Style Adjuster; D'Addario Prelude Strings; Meisel 7203 Pernambuco Bow; VN220 Half Moon Case;	Erwin Otto	1260R	
Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Ernst Heinrich Roth	Outfit	
Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Ernst Heinrich Roth	Outfit	
Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Ernst Heinrich Roth	Outfit	
Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Ernst Heinrich Roth	Outfit	
Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Ernst Heinrich Roth	Outfit	
Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Ernst Heinrich Roth	Outfit	
Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Ernst Heinrich Roth	Outfit	
Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Ernst Heinrich Roth	Outfit	
Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Ernst Heinrich Roth	Outfit	
McCormick's Group, LLC	1	EA	No Bid			Ernst Heinrich Roth	Outfit	
Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Ernst Heinrich Roth	Outfit	
FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Ernst Heinrich Roth	Outfit	
Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Ernst Heinrich Roth	Outfit	

63		Violin, 3/4, with case						
Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes / Alternate Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	2	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Lisle	118	
REJECT [ALT1] K&S Music	2	EA	\$319.00	\$638.00	Erwin Otto 8022A Solid Spruce Top; Flamed Maple Back, Sides and Neck; Ebony Trim; Red-Brown Brown Varnish; 1 String Adjuster; D'Addario Zyex Strings; Meisel 7202 Brazilwood Bow; VN210 Oblong Case;	Erwin Otto	8022A	
Steve Weiss Music	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	118	
Taylor Music, Inc.	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	118	
Music & Arts	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	118	
Washington Music Center	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	118	
Lone Star Percussion	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	118	
Midwest Musical Imports	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	118	
Alamo Music Center	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	118	
Brook Mays Music	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	118	
Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	118	
McCormick's Group, LLC	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	118	
Rhythm Band Instruments	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	118	
FLASH Visual Media	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	118	
Terra Nova Violins	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	118	

PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.
MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS AND EQUIPMENT BID # 20-21-050
BID OPENING: MAY 12, 2021 @ 2:30 PM

64 Violin, 4/4, with case								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes / Alternate Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	2	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Lisle	118
REJECT	[ALT1] K&S Music	2	EA	\$319.00	\$638.00	Erwin Otto 8022A Erwin Otto 8022A Solid Spruce Top; Flamed Maple Back, Sides and Neck; Ebony Trim; Red-Brown Brown Varnish; 1 String Adjuster; D'Addario Zyex Strings; Meisel 7202 Brazilwood Bow; VN210 Oblong Case;	Erwin Otto	8022A
	Steve Weiss Music	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	118
	Taylor Music, Inc.	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	118
	Music & Arts	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	118
	Washington Music Center	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	118
	Lone Star Percussion	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	118
	Midwest Musical Imports	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	118
	Alamo Music Center	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	118
	Brook Mays Music	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	118
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	118
	McCormick's Group, LLC	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	118
	Rhythm Band Instruments	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	118
	FLASH Visual Media	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	118
	Terra Nova Violins	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	118

65 Violin, 4/4, with case								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes / Alternate Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	2	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Lisle	Revelle 600
	[ALT1] K&S Music	2	EA	\$795.00	\$1,590.00	Erwin Otto 8044A Solid Spruce Top; Flamed Maple Back, Sides and Neck; Ebony Trim; Shaded Red-Brown Varnish One-Piece Back; 1 String Adjuster; D'Addario Zyex Strings; Meisel 7202 Brazilwood; VN210 Oblong Case	Erwin Otto	8044A
AWARD	Terra Nova Violins	2	EA	\$1,095.00	\$2,190.00		Lisle	Revelle 600
	Brook Mays Music	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	Revelle 600
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	Revelle 600
	McCormick's Group, LLC	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	Revelle 600
	Rhythm Band Instruments	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	Revelle 600
	FLASH Visual Media	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	Revelle 600
	Steve Weiss Music	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	Revelle 600
	Taylor Music, Inc.	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	Revelle 600
	Music & Arts	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	Revelle 600
	Washington Music Center	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	Revelle 600
	Lone Star Percussion	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	Revelle 600
	Midwest Musical Imports	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	Revelle 600
	Alamo Music Center	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	Revelle 600

66 Violin, with case								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes / Alternate Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Ming-Jiang Zhu	G912A44
	[ALT1] K&S Music	1	EA	\$2,395.00	\$2,395.00	Erwin Otto 1260R European Violin Solid Spruce Top; Flamed Maple Back, Sides and Neck; Carpathian Maple and Spruce; Ebony Trim; Hand Carved in Romania; Red-Brown Oil Varnish; 1 Hill Style Adjuster; D'Addario Prelude Strings; Meisel 7203 Pernambuco Bow; VN220 Half Moon Case;	Erwin Otto	1260R
AWARD	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	\$3,895.00	\$3,895.00		Ming-Jiang Zhu	G912A44
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Ming-Jiang Zhu	G912A44
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Ming-Jiang Zhu	G912A44
	McCormick's Group, LLC	1	EA	No Bid			Ming-Jiang Zhu	G912A44
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Ming-Jiang Zhu	G912A44
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Ming-Jiang Zhu	G912A44
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Ming-Jiang Zhu	G912A44
	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Ming-Jiang Zhu	G912A44
	Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Ming-Jiang Zhu	G912A44
	Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Ming-Jiang Zhu	G912A44
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Ming-Jiang Zhu	G912A44
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Ming-Jiang Zhu	G912A44
	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Ming-Jiang Zhu	G912A44

67 Violin, with case								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes / Alternate Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
AWARD	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$675.00	\$675.00		Scott Cao	750
	[ALT1] K&S Music	1	EA	\$795.00	\$795.00	Erwin Otto 8044A Solid Spruce Top; Flamed Maple Back, Sides and Neck; Ebony Trim; Shaded Red-Brown Varnish One-Piece Back; 1 String Adjuster; D'Addario Zyex Strings; Meisel 7202 Brazilwood; VN210 Oblong Case	Erwin Otto	8044A
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Scott Cao	750
	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Scott Cao	750
	Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Scott Cao	750
	Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Scott Cao	750
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Scott Cao	750
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Scott Cao	750
	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Scott Cao	750
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Scott Cao	750
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Scott Cao	750
	McCormick's Group, LLC	1	EA	No Bid			Scott Cao	750
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Scott Cao	750
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Scott Cao	750
	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Scott Cao	750

PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.
MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS AND EQUIPMENT BID # 20-21-050
BID OPENING: MAY 12, 2021 @ 2:30 PM

68 Violin, 4/4, 3/4, 1/2								
Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes / Alternate Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	2	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Terra Nova	Classic Outfit	
[ALT1] K&S Music	2	EA	\$275.00	\$550.00	Erwin Otto 8015A Solid Spruce Top; Flamed Maple Back, Sides and Neck; Ebony Trim; Hand Carved in Romania; Warm Brown Varnish; 4 String Adjusters D'Addario Prelude Strings; Meisel 7201 Brazilwood Bow; Lightweight Zinner Case	Erwin Otto	8015A	
AWARD Terra Nova Violins	2	EA	\$350.00	\$700.00		Terra Nova	Classic Outfit	
Brook Mays Music	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Classic Outfit	
Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Classic Outfit	
McCormick's Group, LLC	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Classic Outfit	
Rhythm Band Instruments	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Classic Outfit	
FLASH Visual Media	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Classic Outfit	
Steve Weiss Music	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Classic Outfit	
Taylor Music, Inc.	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Classic Outfit	
Music & Arts	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Classic Outfit	
Washington Music Center	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Classic Outfit	
Lone Star Percussion	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Classic Outfit	
Midwest Musical Imports	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Classic Outfit	
Alamo Music Center	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Classic Outfit	
69 Violin, with 4 fine tuners, bow and case								
Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes / Alternate Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	2	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Terra Nova	Nikolaus Oster NQN4	
AWARD Melhart Music Center	2	EA	\$735.00	\$1,470.00		Terra Nova	Nikolaus Oster NQN4	
[ALT1] K&S Music	2	EA	\$749.00	\$1,498.00	Erwin Otto 8055A Solid Spruce Top; Flamed Maple Back, Sides and Neck; Ebony Trim; Antiqued Red-Brown Varnish; One-Piece Back; 1 Hill Style Adjuster; D'Addario Prelude Strings; Meisel 7202 Brazilwood Bow; VN210 Oblong Case	Erwin Otto	8055A	
Terra Nova Violins	2	EA	\$795.00	\$1,590.00		Terra Nova	Nikolaus Oster NQN4	
Brook Mays Music	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Nikolaus Oster NQN4	
Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Nikolaus Oster NQN4	
McCormick's Group, LLC	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Nikolaus Oster NQN4	
Rhythm Band Instruments	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Nikolaus Oster NQN4	
FLASH Visual Media	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Nikolaus Oster NQN4	
Steve Weiss Music	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Nikolaus Oster NQN4	
Taylor Music, Inc.	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Nikolaus Oster NQN4	
Music & Arts	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Nikolaus Oster NQN4	
Washington Music Center	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Nikolaus Oster NQN4	
Lone Star Percussion	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Nikolaus Oster NQN4	
Midwest Musical Imports	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Nikolaus Oster NQN4	
Alamo Music Center	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Nikolaus Oster NQN4	
70 Viola								
Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes / Alternate Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
[ALT1] K&S Music	1	EA	\$350.00	\$350.00	Erwin Otto 8022VA Solid Spruce Top; Maple Back, Sides and Neck; Ebony Trim; Warm Orange-Brown Varnish; Fully Carved, Flamed Maple; 1 String Adjuster; D'Addario Zyex Strings; Meisel 6501R Brazilwood Bow; VN210 Oblong Case;	Erwin Otto	8022VA	
AWARD Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$680.00	\$680.00		Antonio Strad	Dynasty Outfit	
Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	Dynasty Outfit	
Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	Dynasty Outfit	
Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	Dynasty Outfit	
Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	Dynasty Outfit	
Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	Dynasty Outfit	
Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	Dynasty Outfit	
Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	Dynasty Outfit	
Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	Dynasty Outfit	
Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	Dynasty Outfit	
McCormick's Group, LLC	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	Dynasty Outfit	
Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	Dynasty Outfit	
FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	Dynasty Outfit	
Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	Dynasty Outfit	
71 Viola								
Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes / Alternate Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
[ALT1] K&S Music	1	EA	\$349.00	\$349.00	Meisel Mozart 7195VA Solid Spruce Top; Maple Back, Sides and Neck; Ebony Trim; Rich Brown Varnish; Handmade; 4 String Adjusters; D'Addario Prelude Strings; Carbon Graphite Bow; VN210 Oblong Case; Available Sizes: 16 1/2" - 11"	Meisel Mozart	7195VA	
AWARD Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$365.00	\$365.00		Antonio Strad	240H Outfit	
Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	240H Outfit	
Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	240H Outfit	
Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	240H Outfit	
Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	240H Outfit	
Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	240H Outfit	
Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	240H Outfit	
Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	240H Outfit	
Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	240H Outfit	
Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	240H Outfit	
McCormick's Group, LLC	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	240H Outfit	
Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	240H Outfit	
FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	240H Outfit	
Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	240H Outfit	

PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.
MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS AND EQUIPMENT BID # 20-21-050
BID OPENING: MAY 12, 2021 @ 2:30 PM

72		Viola							
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes / Alternate Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
AWARD	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$380.00	\$380.00		Antonio Strad	MD250H Outfit	
	Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$415.00	\$415.00		Antonio Strad	MD250H Outfit	
	[ALT1] K&S Music	1	EA	\$695.00	\$695.00	Erwin Otto 8033VA Viola Outfit Solid Spruce Top; Maple Back, Sides and Neck; Ebony Trim; Red-Brown Varnish Finish; Two-Piece Back; 1 String Adjuster; D'Addario Zyex Strings; Meisel 6502 Brazilwood Bow; VN210 Oblone Case	Erwin Otto	8033VA	
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	MD250H Outfit	
	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	MD250H Outfit	
	Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	MD250H Outfit	
	Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	MD250H Outfit	
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	MD250H Outfit	
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	MD250H Outfit	
	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	MD250H Outfit	
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	MD250H Outfit	
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	MD250H Outfit	
	McCormick's Group, LLC	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	MD250H Outfit	
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	MD250H Outfit	
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	MD250H Outfit	
	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	MD250H Outfit	

73		Viola, 15" with case							
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes / Alternate Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Lisle	222B	
REJECT	[ALT1] K&S Music	1	EA	\$350.00	\$350.00	Erwin Otto 8022VA Solid Spruce Top; Maple Back, Sides and Neck; Ebony Trim; Warm Orange-Brown Varnish; Fully Carved, Flamed Maple; 1 String Adjuster; D'Addario Zyex Strings; Meisel 6501R Brazilwood Bow; VN210 Oblone Case	Erwin Otto	8022VA	
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Lisle	222B	
	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Lisle	222B	
	Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Lisle	222B	
	Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Lisle	222B	
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Lisle	222B	
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Lisle	222B	
	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Lisle	222B	
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Lisle	222B	
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Lisle	222B	
	McCormick's Group, LLC	1	EA	No Bid			Lisle	222B	
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Lisle	222B	
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Lisle	222B	
	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Lisle	222B	

74		Viola, 14" with case							
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes / Alternate Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	2	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Lisle	212B	
REJECT	[ALT1] K&S Music	2	EA	\$350.00	\$700.00	Erwin Otto 8022VA Solid Spruce Top; Maple Back, Sides and Neck; Ebony Trim; Warm Orange-Brown Varnish; Fully Carved, Flamed Maple; 1 String Adjuster; D'Addario Zyex Strings; Meisel 6501R Brazilwood Bow; VN210 Oblone Case	Erwin Otto	8022VA	
	Steve Weiss Music	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	212B	
	Taylor Music, Inc.	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	212B	
	Music & Arts	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	212B	
	Washington Music Center	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	212B	
	Lone Star Percussion	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	212B	
	Midwest Musical Imports	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	212B	
	Alamo Music Center	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	212B	
	Brook Mays Music	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	212B	
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	212B	
	McCormick's Group, LLC	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	212B	
	Rhythm Band Instruments	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	212B	
	FLASH Visual Media	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	212B	
	Terra Nova Violins	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	212B	

75		Viola, with case							
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes / Alternate Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
	[ALT1] K&S Music	1	EA	\$1,395.00	\$1,395.00	Erwin Otto 8066VA Solid Spruce Top; Maple Back, Sides and Neck; Ebony Trim; Antiqued Red-Brown Varnish Finish; Flamed Maple; 1 String Adjuster; D'Addario Zyex Strings; Meisel 6503 Brazilwood Bow; VN210 Oblong Case	Erwin Otto	8066VA	
AWARD	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$1,670.00	\$1,670.00		Ming-Jiang Zhu	905	
	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00		Ming-Jiang Zhu	905	
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Ming-Jiang Zhu	905	
	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Ming-Jiang Zhu	905	
	Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Ming-Jiang Zhu	905	
	Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Ming-Jiang Zhu	905	
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Ming-Jiang Zhu	905	
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Ming-Jiang Zhu	905	
	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Ming-Jiang Zhu	905	
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Ming-Jiang Zhu	905	
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Ming-Jiang Zhu	905	
	McCormick's Group, LLC	1	EA	No Bid			Ming-Jiang Zhu	905	
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Ming-Jiang Zhu	905	
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Ming-Jiang Zhu	905	

PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.
MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS AND EQUIPMENT BID # 20-21-050
BID OPENING: MAY 12, 2021 @ 2:30 PM

76 Viola, 15" or 15 1/2"								
Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes / Alternate Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
[ALT1] K&S Music	1	EA	\$1,395.00	\$1,395.00	Erwin Otto 8066VA Solid Spruce Top; Maple Back, Sides and Neck; Ebony Trim; Antiqued Red-Brown Varnish Finish; Flamed Maple; 1 String Adjuster; D'Addario Zyex Strings; Meisel 6503 Brazilwood Bow; VN210 Oblong Case;	Erwin Otto	8066VA	
AWARD Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$2,475.00	\$2,475.00		Ming-Jiang Zhu	909	
Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$2,825.00	\$2,825.00		Ming-Jiang Zhu	909	
Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00		Ming-Jiang Zhu	909	
Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Ming-Jiang Zhu	909	
Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Ming-Jiang Zhu	909	
Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Ming-Jiang Zhu	909	
Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Ming-Jiang Zhu	909	
Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Ming-Jiang Zhu	909	
Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Ming-Jiang Zhu	909	
Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Ming-Jiang Zhu	909	
Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Ming-Jiang Zhu	909	
Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Ming-Jiang Zhu	909	
McCormick's Group, LLC	1	EA	No Bid			Ming-Jiang Zhu	909	
Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Ming-Jiang Zhu	909	
FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Ming-Jiang Zhu	909	

77 Viola, 15" 15 1/2"								
Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes / Alternate Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	2	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Terra Nova	Classic Outfit	
[ALT1] Melhart Music Center	2	EA	\$309.00	\$618.00	Loretti Viola Vio-Classic	Loretti	Vio-Classic	
[ALT1] K&S Music	2	EA	\$319.00	\$638.00	Erwin Otto 80155VA Solid Spruce Top; Maple Back, Sides and Neck; Ebony Trim; Warm Brown Over Amber Finish; Hand Carved in Romania; 4 String Adjusters; D'Addario Prelude Strings; Meisel 6501R Brazilwood Bow; VN210 Oblong Case	Erwin Otto	8015VA	
AWARD Terra Nova Violins	2	EA	\$395.00	\$790.00		Terra Nova	Classic Outfit	
Brook Mays Music	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Classic Outfit	
Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Classic Outfit	
Rhythm Band Instruments	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Classic Outfit	
FLASH Visual Media	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Classic Outfit	
Steve Weiss Music	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Classic Outfit	
Taylor Music, Inc.	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Classic Outfit	
Music & Arts	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Classic Outfit	
Washington Music Center	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Classic Outfit	
Lone Star Percussion	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Classic Outfit	
Midwest Musical Imports	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Classic Outfit	
Alamo Music Center	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Classic Outfit	
Melhart Music Center	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Classic Outfit	

78 Viola, 15" with fine tuners, bow and case								
Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes / Alternate Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	2	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Terra Nova	Nikolaus Ostler	
[ALT1] Melhart Music Center	2	EA	\$699.00	\$1,398.00	Guarneri Viola 15" VA-400	Guarneri	VA250	
[ALT1] K&S Music	2	EA	\$719.00	\$1,438.00	Erwin Otto 8044VA Solid Spruce Top; Maple Back, Sides and Neck; Ebony Trim; Red-Brown Varnish Finish; Flamed Maple; 1 String Adjuster; D'Addario Zyex Strings; Meisel 6502 Brazilwood Bow; VN210 Oblong Case	Erwin Otto	8044VA	
AWARD Terra Nova Violins	2	EA	\$895.00	\$1,790.00		Terra Nova	Nikolaus Ostler	AFAOS2A15
Brook Mays Music	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Nikolaus Ostler	AFAOS2A15
Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Nikolaus Ostler	AFAOS2A15
Rhythm Band Instruments	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Nikolaus Ostler	AFAOS2A15
FLASH Visual Media	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Nikolaus Ostler	AFAOS2A15
Steve Weiss Music	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Nikolaus Ostler	AFAOS2A15
Taylor Music, Inc.	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Nikolaus Ostler	AFAOS2A15
Music & Arts	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Nikolaus Ostler	AFAOS2A15
Washington Music Center	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Nikolaus Ostler	AFAOS2A15
Lone Star Percussion	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Nikolaus Ostler	AFAOS2A15
Midwest Musical Imports	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Nikolaus Ostler	AFAOS2A15
Alamo Music Center	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Nikolaus Ostler	AFAOS2A15
Melhart Music Center	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Nikolaus Ostler	AFAOS2A15

PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.
MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS AND EQUIPMENT BID # 20-21-050
BID OPENING: MAY 12, 2021 @ 2:30 PM

79		Cello							
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
AWARD	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$880.00	\$880.00		Antonio Strad	MD32H Outfit	
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	MD32H Outfit	
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	MD32H Outfit	
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	MD32H Outfit	
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	MD32H Outfit	
	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	MD32H Outfit	
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	MD32H Outfit	
	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	MD32H Outfit	
	Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	MD32H Outfit	
	Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	MD32H Outfit	
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	MD32H Outfit	
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	MD32H Outfit	
	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	MD32H Outfit	

80		Cello							
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
AWARD	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	3	EA	\$1,195.00	\$3,585.00		Antonio Strad	Legacy Outfit	
	Brook Mays Music	3	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	Legacy Outfit	
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	3	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	Legacy Outfit	
	Rhythm Band Instruments	3	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	Legacy Outfit	
	FLASH Visual Media	3	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	Legacy Outfit	
	Terra Nova Violins	3	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	Legacy Outfit	
	Steve Weiss Music	3	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	Legacy Outfit	
	Taylor Music, Inc.	3	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	Legacy Outfit	
	Music & Arts	3	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	Legacy Outfit	
	Washington Music Center	3	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	Legacy Outfit	
	Lone Star Percussion	3	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	Legacy Outfit	
	Midwest Musical Imports	3	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	Legacy Outfit	
	Alamo Music Center	3	EA	No Bid			Antonio Strad	Legacy Outfit	

81		Cello							
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
AWARD	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00		Lazzaro Zucchi	Outfit	
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Lazzaro Zucchi	Outfit	
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Lazzaro Zucchi	Outfit	
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Lazzaro Zucchi	Outfit	
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Lazzaro Zucchi	Outfit	
	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Lazzaro Zucchi	Outfit	
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Lazzaro Zucchi	Outfit	
	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Lazzaro Zucchi	Outfit	
	Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Lazzaro Zucchi	Outfit	
	Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Lazzaro Zucchi	Outfit	
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Lazzaro Zucchi	Outfit	
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Lazzaro Zucchi	Outfit	
	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Lazzaro Zucchi	Outfit	

82		Cello, 3/4, with case							
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	2	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Lisle	45	
AWARD	Melhart Music Center	2	EA	\$795.00	\$1,590.00		Lisle	45	
	Brook Mays Music	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	45	
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	45	
	Rhythm Band Instruments	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	45	
	FLASH Visual Media	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	45	
	Terra Nova Violins	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	45	
	Steve Weiss Music	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	45	
	Taylor Music, Inc.	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	45	
	Music & Arts	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	45	
	Washington Music Center	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	45	
	Lone Star Percussion	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	45	
	Midwest Musical Imports	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	45	
	Alamo Music Center	2	EA	No Bid			Lisle	45	

83		Cello, 4/4, with case							
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Lisle	312	
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Lisle	312	
	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Lisle	312	
	Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Lisle	312	
	Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Lisle	312	
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Lisle	312	
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Lisle	312	
	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Lisle	312	
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Lisle	312	
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Lisle	312	
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Lisle	312	
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Lisle	312	
	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Lisle	312	

PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.
MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS AND EQUIPMENT BID # 20-21-050
BID OPENING: MAY 12, 2021 @ 2:30 PM

84 Cello, 4/4, with case								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes / Alternate Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Ming-Jiang Zhu	S907AC44
REJECT	[ALT1] Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	\$3,695.00	\$3,695.00	Jay Haide a l'ancienne Special Statue model cello, aged European tonewoods, Spruce top with beautifully pronounced grain, Maple back, Jay Haide signature antiqued amber-red varnish, Ebony fingerboard and pegs, Lightweight Wittner tailpiece with fine tuners, Larsen/Spirocore strings, outfit w/hard case and carbon bow	Jay Haide	Statue Model
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Ming-Jiang Zhu	S907AC44
	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Ming-Jiang Zhu	S907AC44
	Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Ming-Jiang Zhu	S907AC44
	Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Ming-Jiang Zhu	S907AC44
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Ming-Jiang Zhu	S907AC44
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Ming-Jiang Zhu	S907AC44
	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Ming-Jiang Zhu	S907AC44
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Ming-Jiang Zhu	S907AC44
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Ming-Jiang Zhu	S907AC44
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Ming-Jiang Zhu	S907AC44
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Ming-Jiang Zhu	S907AC44

85 Cello, 4/4								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Stentor	1102 Outfit
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Stentor	1102 Outfit
	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Stentor	1102 Outfit
	Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Stentor	1102 Outfit
	Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Stentor	1102 Outfit
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Stentor	1102 Outfit
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Stentor	1102 Outfit
	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Stentor	1102 Outfit
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Stentor	1102 Outfit
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Stentor	1102 Outfit
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Stentor	1102 Outfit
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Stentor	1102 Outfit
	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Stentor	1102 Outfit

86 Cello, 3/4 and 4/4								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes / Alternate Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	2	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Terra Nova	Classic Outfit
	[ALT1] Melhart Music Center	2	EA	\$875.00	\$1,750.00	Loretti Cello Vio-Classic	Loretti	Vio-Classic
AWARD	Terra Nova Violins	2	EA	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00		Terra Nova	Classic Outfit
	Brook Mays Music	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Classic Outfit
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Classic Outfit
	Rhythm Band Instruments	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Classic Outfit
	FLASH Visual Media	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Classic Outfit
	Steve Weiss Music	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Classic Outfit
	Taylor Music, Inc.	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Classic Outfit
	Music & Arts	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Classic Outfit
	Washington Music Center	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Classic Outfit
	Lone Star Percussion	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Classic Outfit
	Midwest Musical Imports	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Classic Outfit
	Alamo Music Center	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Classic Outfit

87 Cello, 4/4, with 4 fine tuners, bow and case								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	2	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Terra Nova	Ivan Dunov CID401
AWARD	Terra Nova Violins	2	EA	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00		Terra Nova	Ivan Dunov CID401
	Steve Weiss Music	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Ivan Dunov CID401
	Taylor Music, Inc.	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Ivan Dunov CID401
	Music & Arts	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Ivan Dunov CID401
	Washington Music Center	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Ivan Dunov CID401
	Lone Star Percussion	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Ivan Dunov CID401
	Midwest Musical Imports	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Ivan Dunov CID401
	Alamo Music Center	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Ivan Dunov CID401
	Brook Mays Music	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Ivan Dunov CID401
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Ivan Dunov CID401
	Rhythm Band Instruments	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Ivan Dunov CID401
	FLASH Visual Media	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Ivan Dunov CID401

88 Bass, 3/4, with case								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Loretti	DB140
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Loretti	DB140
	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Loretti	DB140
	Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Loretti	DB140
	Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Loretti	DB140
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Loretti	DB140
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Loretti	DB140
	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Loretti	DB140
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Loretti	DB140
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Loretti	DB140
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Loretti	DB140
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Loretti	DB140
	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Loretti	DB140

PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.
MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS AND EQUIPMENT BID # 20-21-050
BID OPENING: MAY 12, 2021 @ 2:30 PM

89 Bass								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
AWARD	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$2,510.00	\$2,510.00		Sam Alexander	Model 30 Outfit
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Sam Alexander	Model 30 Outfit
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Sam Alexander	Model 30 Outfit
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Sam Alexander	Model 30 Outfit
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Sam Alexander	Model 30 Outfit
	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Sam Alexander	Model 30 Outfit
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Sam Alexander	Model 30 Outfit
	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Sam Alexander	Model 30 Outfit
	Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Sam Alexander	Model 30 Outfit
	Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Sam Alexander	Model 30 Outfit
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Sam Alexander	Model 30 Outfit
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Sam Alexander	Model 30 Outfit
	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Sam Alexander	Model 30 Outfit

90 Bass, 3/4, adjustable bridge, with French bow, and case								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Terra Nova / Eastman	Eastman VB95
AWARD	Music & Arts	1	EA	\$1,741.92	\$1,741.92		Terra Nova / Eastman	Eastman VB95
	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00		Terra Nova / Eastman	Eastman VB95
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova / Eastman	Eastman VB95
	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova / Eastman	Eastman VB95
	Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova / Eastman	Eastman VB95
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova / Eastman	Eastman VB95
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova / Eastman	Eastman VB95
	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova / Eastman	Eastman VB95
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova / Eastman	Eastman VB95
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova / Eastman	Eastman VB95
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova / Eastman	Eastman VB95
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova / Eastman	Eastman VB95

91 Bass, concert laminate, 1/4 1/2, with French bow and case								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes / Alternate Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	2	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Terra Nova	Concert Laminate
AWARD	Terra Nova Violins	2	EA	\$1,595.00	\$3,190.00		Terra Nova	Concert Laminate
	[ALT1] Melhart Music Center	2	EA	\$9,890.00	\$19,780.00	Loretti DB95 Bass	Loretti	DB95
	Brook Mays Music	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Concert Laminate
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Concert Laminate
	Rhythm Band Instruments	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Concert Laminate
	FLASH Visual Media	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Concert Laminate
	Steve Weiss Music	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Concert Laminate
	Taylor Music, Inc.	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Concert Laminate
	Music & Arts	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Concert Laminate
	Washington Music Center	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Concert Laminate
	Lone Star Percussion	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Concert Laminate
	Midwest Musical Imports	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Concert Laminate
	Alamo Music Center	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Concert Laminate
	Melhart Music Center	2	EA	No Bid			Terra Nova	Concert Laminate

92 Bass Studio Chair								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	2	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Veritis/Shar	MSC500
AWARD	Melhart Music Center	2	EA	\$293.00	\$586.00		Veritis/Shar	MSC500
	Brook Mays Music	2	EA	No Bid			Veritis/Shar	MSC500
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	2	EA	No Bid			Veritis/Shar	MSC500
	Rhythm Band Instruments	2	EA	No Bid			Veritis/Shar	MSC500
	FLASH Visual Media	2	EA	No Bid			Veritis/Shar	MSC500
	Terra Nova Violins	2	EA	No Bid			Veritis/Shar	MSC500
	Steve Weiss Music	2	EA	No Bid			Veritis/Shar	MSC500
	Taylor Music, Inc.	2	EA	No Bid			Veritis/Shar	MSC500
	Music & Arts	2	EA	No Bid			Veritis/Shar	MSC500
	Washington Music Center	2	EA	No Bid			Veritis/Shar	MSC500
	Lone Star Percussion	2	EA	No Bid			Veritis/Shar	MSC500
	Midwest Musical Imports	2	EA	No Bid			Veritis/Shar	MSC500
	Alamo Music Center	2	EA	No Bid			Veritis/Shar	MSC500

93 Guitar, with case								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	3	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Cordoba	C3M
	Melhart Music Center	3	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00	C3M / 03780 (case)	Cordoba	C3M
	Music & Arts	3	EA	\$207.64	\$622.92	No Case	Cordoba	C3M
AWARD	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	3	EA	\$238.00	\$714.00	with Cordoba polyfoam case	Cordoba	C3M
	Alamo Music Center	3	EA	\$257.00	\$771.00		Cordoba	C3M
	Brook Mays Music	3	EA	No Bid			Cordoba	C3M
	Washington Music Center	3	EA	No Bid			Cordoba	C3M
	Lone Star Percussion	3	EA	No Bid			Cordoba	C3M
	Midwest Musical Imports	3	EA	No Bid			Cordoba	C3M
	Rhythm Band Instruments	3	EA	No Bid			Cordoba	C3M
	FLASH Visual Media	3	EA	No Bid			Cordoba	C3M
	Terra Nova Violins	3	EA	No Bid			Cordoba	C3M
	Steve Weiss Music	3	EA	No Bid			Cordoba	C3M
	Taylor Music, Inc.	3	EA	No Bid			Cordoba	C3M

PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.
MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS AND EQUIPMENT BID # 20-21-050
BID OPENING: MAY 12, 2021 @ 2:30 PM

94 Guitar, with case								
Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes / Alternate Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	3	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Cordoba	C40	
AWARD Melhart Music Center	3	EA	\$177.00	\$531.00	C40 / CESC (case)	Cordoba	C40	
[ALT1] Alamo Music Center	3	EA	\$339.00	\$1,017.00	***SUBSTITUTION***C40 PKG: GigMaker Classic guitar package: C40II, gig bag, instructional DVD	Yamaha PAC	C40 PKG	
Brook Mays Music	3	EA	No Bid			Cordoba	C40	
Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	3	EA	No Bid			Cordoba	C40	
Rhythm Band Instruments	3	EA	No Bid			Cordoba	C40	
FLASH Visual Media	3	EA	No Bid			Cordoba	C40	
Terra Nova Violins	3	EA	No Bid			Cordoba	C40	
Steve Weiss Music	3	EA	No Bid			Cordoba	C40	
Taylor Music, Inc.	3	EA	No Bid			Cordoba	C40	
Music & Arts	3	EA	No Bid			Cordoba	C40	
Washington Music Center	3	EA	No Bid			Cordoba	C40	
Lone Star Percussion	3	EA	No Bid			Cordoba	C40	
Midwest Musical Imports	3	EA	No Bid			Cordoba	C40	
Alamo Music Center	3	EA	No Bid			Cordoba	C40	

95 Guitar, with case								
Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	3	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Cordoba	C5	
AWARD Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	3	EA	\$318.00	\$954.00	Cordoba C5 CD with polyfoam case	Cordoba	C5	
Melhart Music Center	3	EA	\$397.00	\$1,191.00	C5 / 03780	Cordoba	C5	
Brook Mays Music	3	EA	No Bid			Cordoba	C5	
Rhythm Band Instruments	3	EA	No Bid			Cordoba	C5	
FLASH Visual Media	3	EA	No Bid			Cordoba	C5	
Terra Nova Violins	3	EA	No Bid			Cordoba	C5	
Steve Weiss Music	3	EA	No Bid			Cordoba	C5	
Taylor Music, Inc.	3	EA	No Bid			Cordoba	C5	
Music & Arts	3	EA	No Bid			Cordoba	C5	
Washington Music Center	3	EA	No Bid			Cordoba	C5	
Lone Star Percussion	3	EA	No Bid			Cordoba	C5	
Midwest Musical Imports	3	EA	No Bid			Cordoba	C5	

96 Vihuela with bag								
Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes / Alternate Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Luis Javier Flores	VIHJF04	
AWARD Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$449.00	\$449.00		Luis Javier Flores	VIHJF04	
[ALT1] Alamo Music Center	1	EA	\$1,023.00	\$1,023.00	***SUBSTITUTION***HV: La Tradicion Herencia Vihuela w/Standard hard case	La Tradicion	HV	
Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Luis Javier Flores	VIHJF04	
Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Luis Javier Flores	VIHJF04	
Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Luis Javier Flores	VIHJF04	
FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Luis Javier Flores	VIHJF04	
Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Luis Javier Flores	VIHJF04	
Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Luis Javier Flores	VIHJF04	
Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Luis Javier Flores	VIHJF04	
Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Luis Javier Flores	VIHJF04	
Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Luis Javier Flores	VIHJF04	
Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Luis Javier Flores	VIHJF04	
Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Luis Javier Flores	VIHJF04	
Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Luis Javier Flores	VIHJF04	

97 Harp, with levers, elec., led, and bag								
Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes / Alternate Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Villegas Arpa	G2LEL	
AWARD Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$2,999.00	\$2,999.00		Villegas Arpa	G2LEL	
[ALT1] Alamo Music Center	1	EA	\$7,234.00	\$7,234.00	***SUBSTITUTION***SHL: Serenata La Tradicion Harp w/Deluxe Gig Bag, DTM: Harp Lever Upgrade: set up & installation of sharpening levers, guide pins, & tuning pins	La Tradicion	G2LEL	
Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Villegas Arpa	G2LEL	
Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Villegas Arpa	G2LEL	
Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Villegas Arpa	G2LEL	
FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Villegas Arpa	G2LEL	
Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Villegas Arpa	G2LEL	
Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Villegas Arpa	G2LEL	
Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Villegas Arpa	G2LEL	
Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Villegas Arpa	G2LEL	
Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Villegas Arpa	G2LEL	
Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Villegas Arpa	G2LEL	
Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Villegas Arpa	G2LEL	
Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Villegas Arpa	G2LEL	

PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.
MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS AND EQUIPMENT BID # 20-21-050
BID OPENING: MAY 12, 2021 @ 2:30 PM

98 Grand Piano, Classic Conservatory Series, 5'8", polished ebony, w/Jansen J48A Padded Cover								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes / Alternate Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Yamaha	GC2
REJECT	[ALT1] Alamo Music Center	1	EA	\$13,245.00	\$13,245.00	***SUBSTITUTION***GH170R: 5ft 7in Premium Living Room Grand A111 Ebony Polish	Pearl River/Ritmuller	GH170R
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	GC2
	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	GC2
	Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	GC2
	Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	GC2
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	GC2
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	GC2
	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	GC2
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	GC2
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	GC2
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	GC2
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	GC2
	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	GC2

99 Digital Piano, Privia								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes / Alternate Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Casio	PX-160
AWARD	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	\$591.00	\$591.00		Casio	PX-160
	[ALT1] K&S Music	1	EA	\$619.00	\$619.00	Current Model - Casio: PX-S1000 Slim Digital Console Piano available in black, white or red: 88 Full-size Smart Scaled Hammer Action Keys, Hall, Bluetooth Audio, Chorus & Brilliance Digital Effects, Chordana Play Connectivity, 4 Layer Stereo Grand Piano Sound, Ebony & Ivory Feel Keys, Multi-Dimensional Morphing AIR Sound Source, 5 Level Touch Response, Hammer & Key Off Response, 192 Note Polyphony, 18 Tones, Split & Layer, String & Damper Resonance, Key Action & Damper Simulators, Lesson Function, 2 Track / 1 Song Recorder, Duet Mode, MIDI Recorder, USB to Host, 2 Pedal Jacks, Line Out, Audio In, 60 Built-In Songs, 2 Speaker / 2 x 8 W Amplifier. Includes Damper Pedal (SP3). Operates with included ADA12150 adapter or 6 AA Batteries.	Casio	PX-S1000
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Casio	PX-160
	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Casio	PX-160
	Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Casio	PX-160
	Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Casio	PX-160
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Casio	PX-160
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Casio	PX-160
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Casio	PX-160
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Casio	PX-160
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Casio	PX-160
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Casio	PX-160
	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Casio	PX-160

100 Keyboard Stand								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		On Stage	Classic Single X
AWARD	Music & Arts	1	EA	\$31.35	\$31.35		On Stage	Classic Single X
	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	\$32.00	\$32.00		On Stage	Classic Single X
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			On Stage	Classic Single X
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			On Stage	Classic Single X
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			On Stage	Classic Single X
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			On Stage	Classic Single X
	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			On Stage	Classic Single X
	Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			On Stage	Classic Single X
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			On Stage	Classic Single X
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			On Stage	Classic Single X
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			On Stage	Classic Single X
	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			On Stage	Classic Single X

101 Accordion								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Montanari	Mont MG G BK GCF
AWARD	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	\$389.00	\$389.00	ACCORDION CASE INCLUDED	Montanari	Mont MG G BK GCF
	Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$628.00	\$628.00	HA3100/ HAC	Montanari	Mont MG G BK GCF
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Montanari	Mont MG G BK GCF
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Montanari	Mont MG G BK GCF
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Montanari	Mont MG G BK GCF
	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Montanari	Mont MG G BK GCF
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Montanari	Mont MG G BK GCF
	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Montanari	Mont MG G BK GCF
	Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Montanari	Mont MG G BK GCF
	Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Montanari	Mont MG G BK GCF
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Montanari	Mont MG G BK GCF
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Montanari	Mont MG G BK GCF
	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Montanari	Mont MG G BK GCF

PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.
MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS AND EQUIPMENT BID # 20-21-050
BID OPENING: MAY 12, 2021 @ 2:30 PM

102 Accordion								
Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Montanari	Mont MG G BK FBE	
AWARD Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	\$389.00	\$389.00	ACCORDION CASE INCLUDED	Montanari	Mont MG G BK FBE	
Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$628.00	\$628.00	HA3100F/HAC	Montanari	Mont MG G BK FBE	
Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Montanari	Mont MG G BK FBE	
Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Montanari	Mont MG G BK FBE	
FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Montanari	Mont MG G BK FBE	
Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Montanari	Mont MG G BK FBE	
Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Montanari	Mont MG G BK FBE	
Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Montanari	Mont MG G BK FBE	
Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Montanari	Mont MG G BK FBE	
Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Montanari	Mont MG G BK FBE	
Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Montanari	Mont MG G BK FBE	
Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Montanari	Mont MG G BK FBE	
Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Montanari	Mont MG G BK FBE	

103 Bajoquinto with bag, 2 micas and with pickup								
Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes / Alternate Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Jimenez	LBQ3E	
[ALT1] Alamo Music Center	1	EA	\$389.00	\$389.00	***SUBSTITUTION***LBQ3E: Bajo Quinto with pickup two micas w/ gig bag	Jupiter/Majestic/ KHS	LBQ3E	
AWARD Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	\$499.00	\$499.00		Jimenez	LBQ3E	
Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$649.00	\$649.00		Jimenez	LBQ3E	
Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Jimenez	LBQ3E	
Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Jimenez	LBQ3E	
FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Jimenez	LBQ3E	
Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Jimenez	LBQ3E	
Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Jimenez	LBQ3E	
Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Jimenez	LBQ3E	
Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Jimenez	LBQ3E	
Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Jimenez	LBQ3E	
Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Jimenez	LBQ3E	
Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Jimenez	LBQ3E	
Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Jimenez	LBQ3E	

104 Chair								
Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Melhart	SRBOC	
AWARD Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$48.00	\$48.00	SKU: SRBOC 17.5	Melhart	SRBOC	
Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	SRBOC	
Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	SRBOC	
Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	SRBOC	
FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	SRBOC	
Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	SRBOC	
Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	SRBOC	
Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	SRBOC	
Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	SRBOC	
Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	SRBOC	
Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	SRBOC	
Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	SRBOC	
Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	SRBOC	

105 Chair Cart								
Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Melhart	MCC	
AWARD Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$215.00	\$215.00		Melhart	MCC	
Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MCC	
Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MCC	
Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MCC	
FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MCC	
Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MCC	
Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MCC	
Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MCC	
Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MCC	
Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MCC	
Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MCC	
Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MCC	
Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MCC	

PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.
MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS AND EQUIPMENT BID # 20-21-050
BID OPENING: MAY 12, 2021 @ 2:30 PM

106 Music Stand								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Melhart	MS
AWARD	Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$34.00	\$34.00		Melhart	MS
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MS
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MS
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MS
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MS
	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MS
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MS
	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MS
	Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MS
	Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MS
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MS
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MS
	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	MS

107 Music Stand Cart								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Melhart	10 stand
AWARD	Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$219.00	\$219.00		Melhart	10 stand
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	10 stand
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	10 stand
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	10 stand
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	10 stand
	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	10 stand
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	10 stand
	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	10 stand
	Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	10 stand
	Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	10 stand
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	10 stand
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	10 stand
	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	10 stand

108 Choral Riser								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Melhart	CCR3BR
AWARD	Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$1,215.00	\$1,215.00		Melhart	CCR3BR
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	CCR3BR
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	CCR3BR
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	CCR3BR
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	CCR3BR
	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	CCR3BR
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	CCR3BR
	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	CCR3BR
	Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	CCR3BR
	Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	CCR3BR
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	CCR3BR
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	CCR3BR
	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	CCR3BR

109 Choral Riser								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Melhart	CCR4BR
AWARD	Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$1,380.00	\$1,380.00		Melhart	CCR4BR
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	CCR4BR
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	CCR4BR
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	CCR4BR
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	CCR4BR
	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	CCR4BR
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	CCR4BR
	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	CCR4BR
	Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	CCR4BR
	Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	CCR4BR
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	CCR4BR
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	CCR4BR
	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	CCR4BR

110 Workstation, extra short.								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Melhart	
AWARD	Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$695.00	\$695.00	SKU: XSWS	Melhart	
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	
	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	
	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	
	Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	
	Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	
	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	

PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.
MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS AND EQUIPMENT BID # 20-21-050
BID OPENING: MAY 12, 2021 @ 2:30 PM

111 Instrument Storage Unit								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Melhart	#1WO-30
AWARD	Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$965.00	\$965.00		Melhart	#1WO-30
	Indeco	1	EA	\$1,598.00	\$1,598.00		Melhart	#1WO-30
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#1WO-30
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#1WO-30
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#1WO-30
	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#1WO-30
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#1WO-30
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#1WO-30
	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#1WO-30
	Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#1WO-30
	Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#1WO-30
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#1WO-30
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#1WO-30
	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#1WO-30

112 Instrument Storage Unit								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Melhart	#1T-1-30
	Indeco	1	EA	\$695.00	\$695.00		Melhart	#1T-1-30
AWARD	Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$825.00	\$825.00		Melhart	#1T-1-30
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#1T-1-30
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#1T-1-30
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#1T-1-30
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#1T-1-30
	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#1T-1-30
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#1T-1-30
	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#1T-1-30
	Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#1T-1-30
	Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#1T-1-30
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#1T-1-30
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#1T-1-30
	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#1T-1-30

113 Instrument Storage Unit								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Melhart	#1-30
	Indeco	1	EA	\$632.00	\$632.00		Melhart	#1-30
AWARD	Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$825.00	\$825.00		Melhart	#1-30
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#1-30
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#1-30
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#1-30
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#1-30
	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#1-30
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#1-30
	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#1-30
	Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#1-30
	Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#1-30
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#1-30
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#1-30
	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#1-30

114 Instrument Storage Unit								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Melhart	#2-40
AWARD	Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$945.00	\$945.00		Melhart	#2-40
	Indeco	1	EA	\$975.00	\$975.00		Melhart	#2-40
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#2-40
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#2-40
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#2-40
	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#2-40
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#2-40
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#2-40
	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#2-40
	Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#2-40
	Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#2-40
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#2-40
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#2-40
	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#2-40

PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.
MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS AND EQUIPMENT BID # 20-21-050
BID OPENING: MAY 12, 2021 @ 2:30 PM

115 Instrument Storage Unit								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Melhart	#2W-30
AWARD	Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$955.00	\$955.00		Melhart	#2W-30
	Indeco	1	EA	\$1,128.00	\$1,128.00		Melhart	#2W-30
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#2W-30
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#2W-30
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#2W-30
	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#2W-30
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#2W-30
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#2W-30
	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#2W-30
	Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#2W-30
	Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#2W-30
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#2W-30
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#2W-30
	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#2W-30

116 Instrument Storage Unit								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Melhart	#3-30
	Indeco	1	EA	\$886.00	\$886.00		Melhart	#3-30
AWARD	Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$895.00	\$895.00		Melhart	#3-30
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#3-30
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#3-30
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#3-30
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#3-30
	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#3-30
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#3-30
	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#3-30
	Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#3-30
	Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#3-30
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#3-30
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#3-30
	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#3-30

117 Instrument Storage Unit								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Melhart	#3-40
AWARD	Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$955.00	\$955.00		Melhart	#3-40
	Indeco	1	EA	\$997.00	\$997.00		Melhart	#3-40
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#3-40
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#3-40
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#3-40
	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#3-40
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#3-40
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#3-40
	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#3-40
	Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#3-40
	Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#3-40
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#3-40
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#3-40
	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#3-40

118 Instrument Storage Unit								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Melhart	#3W-30
AWARD	Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$989.00	\$989.00		Melhart	#3W-30
	Indeco	1	EA	\$1,297.00	\$1,297.00		Melhart	#3W-30
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#3W-30
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#3W-30
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#3W-30
	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#3W-30
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#3W-30
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#3W-30
	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#3W-30
	Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#3W-30
	Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#3W-30
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#3W-30
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#3W-30
	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#3W-30

PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.
MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS AND EQUIPMENT BID # 20-21-050
BID OPENING: MAY 12, 2021 @ 2:30 PM

119 Instrument Storage Unit								
Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Melhart	#4-30	
Indeco	1	EA	\$886.00	\$886.00		Melhart	#4-30	
AWARD Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$935.00	\$935.00		Melhart	#4-30	
Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#4-30	
Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#4-30	
Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#4-30	
FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#4-30	
Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#4-30	
Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#4-30	
Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#4-30	
Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#4-30	
Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#4-30	
Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#4-30	
Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#4-30	
Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#4-30	

120 Instrument Storage Unit								
Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Melhart	#4-40	
Indeco	1	EA	\$997.00	\$997.00		Melhart	#4-40	
AWARD Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$1,030.00	\$1,030.00		Melhart	#4-40	
Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#4-40	
Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#4-40	
Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#4-40	
FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#4-40	
Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#4-40	
Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#4-40	
Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#4-40	
Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#4-40	
Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#4-40	
Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#4-40	
Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#4-40	
Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#4-40	

121 Instrument Storage Unit								
Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Melhart	#5N-20	
AWARD Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$495.00	\$495.00		Melhart	#5N-20	
Indeco	1	EA	\$860.00	\$860.00		Melhart	#5N-20	
Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#5N-20	
Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#5N-20	
FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#5N-20	
Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#5N-20	
Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#5N-20	
Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#5N-20	
Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#5N-20	
Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#5N-20	
Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#5N-20	
Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#5N-20	
Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#5N-20	
Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#5N-20	

122 Instrument Storage Unit								
Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Melhart	#5N-30	
AWARD Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$565.00	\$565.00		Melhart	#5N-30	
Indeco	1	EA	\$860.00	\$860.00		Melhart	#5N-30	
Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#5N-30	
Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#5N-30	
FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#5N-30	
Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#5N-30	
Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#5N-30	
Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#5N-30	
Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#5N-30	
Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#5N-30	
Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#5N-30	
Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#5N-30	
Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#5N-30	
Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#5N-30	

PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.
MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS AND EQUIPMENT BID # 20-21-050
BID OPENING: MAY 12, 2021 @ 2:30 PM

123 Instrument Storage Unit								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Melhart	#6-40
AWARD	Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$1,040.00	\$1,040.00		Melhart	#6-40
	Indeco	1	EA	\$1,112.00	\$1,112.00		Melhart	#6-40
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#6-40
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#6-40
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#6-40
	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#6-40
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#6-40
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#6-40
	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#6-40
	Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#6-40
	Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#6-40
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#6-40
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#6-40
	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#6-40

124 Instrument Storage Unit								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Melhart	#8-40
AWARD	Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$995.00	\$995.00		Melhart	#8-40
	Indeco	1	EA	\$1,683.00	\$1,683.00		Melhart	#8-40
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#8-40
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#8-40
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#8-40
	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#8-40
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#8-40
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#8-40
	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#8-40
	Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#8-40
	Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#8-40
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#8-40
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#8-40
	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#8-40

125 Instrument Storage Unit								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Melhart	#8W-30
	Indeco	1	EA	\$1,297.00	\$1,297.00		Melhart	#8W-30
AWARD	Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$1,595.00	\$1,595.00		Melhart	#8W-30
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#8W-30
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#8W-30
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#8W-30
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#8W-30
	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#8W-30
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#8W-30
	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#8W-30
	Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#8W-30
	Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#8W-30
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#8W-30
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#8W-30
	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#8W-30

126 Instrument Storage Unit								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Melhart	#10N-20
AWARD	Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$925.00	\$925.00		Melhart	#10N-20
	Indeco	1	EA	\$1,422.00	\$1,422.00		Melhart	#10N-20
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#10N-20
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#10N-20
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#10N-20
	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#10N-20
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#10N-20
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#10N-20
	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#10N-20
	Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#10N-20
	Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#10N-20
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#10N-20
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#10N-20
	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#10N-20

PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.
MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS AND EQUIPMENT BID # 20-21-050
BID OPENING: MAY 12, 2021 @ 2:30 PM

127 Instrument Storage Unit								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Melhart	#10N-30
AWARD	Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$999.00	\$999.00		Melhart	#10N-30
	Indeco	1	EA	\$1,422.00	\$1,422.00		Melhart	#10N-30
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#10N-30
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#10N-30
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#10N-30
	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#10N-30
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#10N-30
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#10N-30
	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#10N-30
	Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#10N-30
	Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#10N-30
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#10N-30
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#10N-30
	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#10N-30

128 Instrument Storage Unit								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Melhart	#10-30
AWARD	Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$1,045.00	\$1,045.00		Melhart	#10-30
	Indeco	1	EA	\$1,422.00	\$1,422.00		Melhart	#10-30
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#10-30
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#10-30
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#10-30
	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#10-30
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#10-30
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#10-30
	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#10-30
	Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#10-30
	Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#10-30
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#10-30
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#10-30
	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#10-30

129 Instrument Storage Unit								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Melhart	#10-40
AWARD	Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00		Melhart	#10-40
	Indeco	1	EA	\$1,683.00	\$1,683.00		Melhart	#10-40
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#10-40
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#10-40
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#10-40
	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#10-40
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#10-40
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#10-40
	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#10-40
	Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#10-40
	Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#10-40
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#10-40
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#10-40
	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#10-40

130 Instrument Storage Unit								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Melhart	#15-20
AWARD	Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$1,180.00	\$1,180.00		Melhart	#15-20
	Indeco	1	EA	\$1,718.00	\$1,718.00		Melhart	#15-20
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#15-20
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#15-20
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#15-20
	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#15-20
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#15-20
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#15-20
	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#15-20
	Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#15-20
	Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#15-20
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#15-20
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#15-20
	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#15-20

PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.
MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS AND EQUIPMENT BID # 20-21-050
BID OPENING: MAY 12, 2021 @ 2:30 PM

131 Instrument Storage Unit								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	2	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Melhart	#15-30
AWARD	Melhart Music Center	2	EA	\$1,185.00	\$2,370.00		Melhart	#15-30
	Indeco	2	EA	\$1,822.00	\$3,644.00		Melhart	#15-30
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	2	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#15-30
	Rhythm Band Instruments	2	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#15-30
	FLASH Visual Media	2	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#15-30
	Terra Nova Violins	2	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#15-30
	Brook Mays Music	2	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#15-30
	Steve Weiss Music	2	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#15-30
	Taylor Music, Inc.	2	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#15-30
	Music & Arts	2	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#15-30
	Washington Music Center	2	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#15-30
	Lone Star Percussion	2	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#15-30
	Midwest Musical Imports	2	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#15-30
	Alamo Music Center	2	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#15-30

132 Instrument Storage Unit								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Melhart	#15-40
AWARD	Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$1,285.00	\$1,285.00		Melhart	#15-40
	Indeco	1	EA	\$1,683.00	\$1,683.00		Melhart	#15-40
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#15-40
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#15-40
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#15-40
	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#15-40
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#15-40
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#15-40
	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#15-40
	Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#15-40
	Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#15-40
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#15-40
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#15-40
	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	#15-40

133 Conductor Podium								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Melhart	PFCP
AWARD	Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$295.00	\$295.00		Melhart	PFCP
	Indeco	1	EA	\$868.00	\$868.00		Melhart	PFCP
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	PFCP
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	PFCP
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	PFCP
	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	PFCP
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	PFCP
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	PFCP
	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	PFCP
	Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	PFCP
	Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	PFCP
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	PFCP
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	PFCP
	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	PFCP

134 Conductor Stand								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Melhart	SCS
AWARD	Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$305.00	\$305.00		Melhart	SCS
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	SCS
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	SCS
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	SCS
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	SCS
	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	SCS
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	SCS
	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	SCS
	Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	SCS
	Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	SCS
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	SCS
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	SCS
	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Melhart	SCS

PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.
MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS AND EQUIPMENT BID # 20-21-050
BID OPENING: MAY 12, 2021 @ 2:30 PM

135 Drum Major Podium, Model 10, 52", 36"x32" platform								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes / Alternate Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Jarvis	1096-2
AWARD	McCormick's Group, LLC	1	EA	\$1,129.99	\$1,129.99		Jarvis	1096-2
	American Band Accessories LLC	1	EA	\$1,195.00	\$1,195.00		Jarvis	1096-2
	Music & Arts	1	EA	\$1,230.25	\$1,230.25		Jarvis	1096-2
	[ALT1] Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00	Melhart 54" Drum Major Podium DMP54	Melhart	DMP54
	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	\$1,351.00	\$1,351.00		Jarvis	1096-2
	Washington Music Center	1	EA	\$1,415.00	\$1,415.00		Jarvis	1096-2
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Jarvis	1096-2
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Jarvis	1096-2
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Jarvis	1096-2
	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Jarvis	1096-2
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Jarvis	1096-2
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Jarvis	1096-2
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Jarvis	1096-2
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Jarvis	1096-2
	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Jarvis	1096-2

136 Prop Cart, Adjustable Field Prop Cart								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	6	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Melhart	AFPC
AWARD	Melhart Music Center	6	EA	\$595.00	\$3,570.00		Melhart	AFPC
	FLASH Visual Media	6	EA	\$661.00	\$3,966.00	Corps Design FCMED1.4 Adjustable Media Frame (up to 10x10)	Melhart	AFPC
	Terra Nova Violins	6	EA	No Bid			Melhart	AFPC
	Brook Mays Music	6	EA	No Bid			Melhart	AFPC
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	6	EA	No Bid			Melhart	AFPC
	Rhythm Band Instruments	6	EA	No Bid			Melhart	AFPC
	Steve Weiss Music	6	EA	No Bid			Melhart	AFPC
	Taylor Music, Inc.	6	EA	No Bid			Melhart	AFPC
	Music & Arts	6	EA	No Bid			Melhart	AFPC
	Washington Music Center	6	EA	No Bid			Melhart	AFPC
	Lone Star Percussion	6	EA	No Bid			Melhart	AFPC
	Midwest Musical Imports	6	EA	No Bid			Melhart	AFPC
	Alamo Music Center	6	EA	No Bid			Melhart	AFPC

137 Front Screen Frame								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	8	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		McCormick's	6000600
AWARD	FLASH Visual Media	8	EA	\$280.00	\$2,240.00	Corps Design FCSL14 4x10 Sideline Frame	McCormick's	6000600
	McCormick's Group, LLC	8	EA	\$294.99	\$2,359.92		McCormick's	6000600
	Rhythm Band Instruments	8	EA	No Bid			McCormick's	6000600
	Terra Nova Violins	8	EA	No Bid			McCormick's	6000600
	Steve Weiss Music	8	EA	No Bid			McCormick's	6000600
	Taylor Music, Inc.	8	EA	No Bid			McCormick's	6000600
	Music & Arts	8	EA	No Bid			McCormick's	6000600
	Washington Music Center	8	EA	No Bid			McCormick's	6000600
	Lone Star Percussion	8	EA	No Bid			McCormick's	6000600
	Midwest Musical Imports	8	EA	No Bid			McCormick's	6000600
	Alamo Music Center	8	EA	No Bid			McCormick's	6000600
	Melhart Music Center	8	EA	No Bid			McCormick's	6000600
	Brook Mays Music	8	EA	No Bid			McCormick's	6000600
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	8	EA	No Bid			McCormick's	6000600

138 Custom Design Digital Floor Tarp, 50'x 70', 11oz.								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	2	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		McCormick's	
AWARD	FLASH Visual Media	2	EA	\$1,975.00	\$3,950.00	50x70 11 oz Matte black-back printed tarp. \$1925Art Design/ Setup Fee: \$50. Includes Shutterstock.com image with no revisions.	McCormick's	
	McCormick's Group, LLC	2	EA	\$2,655.00	\$5,310.00		McCormick's	
	Rhythm Band Instruments	2	EA	No Bid			McCormick's	
	Terra Nova Violins	2	EA	No Bid			McCormick's	
	Steve Weiss Music	2	EA	No Bid			McCormick's	
	Taylor Music, Inc.	2	EA	No Bid			McCormick's	
	Music & Arts	2	EA	No Bid			McCormick's	
	Washington Music Center	2	EA	No Bid			McCormick's	
	Lone Star Percussion	2	EA	No Bid			McCormick's	
	Midwest Musical Imports	2	EA	No Bid			McCormick's	
	Alamo Music Center	2	EA	No Bid			McCormick's	
	Melhart Music Center	2	EA	No Bid			McCormick's	
	Brook Mays Music	2	EA	No Bid			McCormick's	
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	2	EA	No Bid			McCormick's	

PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.
MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS AND EQUIPMENT BID # 20-21-050
BID OPENING: MAY 12, 2021 @ 2:30 PM

139 Amplifier								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	2	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Peavey	Vyper VIP-3
AWARD	Music & Arts	2	EA	\$312.94	\$625.88		Peavey	Vyper VIP-3
	Alamo Music Center	2	EA	\$399.00	\$798.00		Peavey	Vyper VIP-3
	Melhart Music Center	2	EA	No Bid			Peavey	Vyper VIP-3
	Brook Mays Music	2	EA	No Bid			Peavey	Vyper VIP-3
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	2	EA	No Bid			Peavey	Vyper VIP-3
	Rhythm Band Instruments	2	EA	No Bid			Peavey	Vyper VIP-3
	FLASH Visual Media	2	EA	No Bid			Peavey	Vyper VIP-3
	Terra Nova Violins	2	EA	No Bid			Peavey	Vyper VIP-3
	Washington Music Center	2	EA	No Bid			Peavey	Vyper VIP-3
	Lone Star Percussion	2	EA	No Bid			Peavey	Vyper VIP-3
	Midwest Musical Imports	2	EA	No Bid			Peavey	Vyper VIP-3
	Steve Weiss Music	2	EA	No Bid			Peavey	Vyper VIP-3
	Taylor Music, Inc.	2	EA	No Bid			Peavey	Vyper VIP-3

140 USB Mixer								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Mackie	PROFX6v3
AWARD	Music & Arts	1	EA	\$101.54	\$101.54		Mackie	PROFX6v3
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	\$129.00	\$129.00		Mackie	PROFX6v3
	Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$145.00	\$145.00		Mackie	PROFX6v3
	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	\$152.00	\$152.00		Mackie	PROFX6v3
	Washington Music Center	1	EA	\$194.00	\$194.00		Mackie	PROFX6v3
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Mackie	PROFX6v3
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Mackie	PROFX6v3
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Mackie	PROFX6v3
	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Mackie	PROFX6v3
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Mackie	PROFX6v3
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Mackie	PROFX6v3
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Mackie	PROFX6v3
	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Mackie	PROFX6v3

141 Microphone								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	2	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Shure	PGA181
AWARD	Washington Music Center	2	EA	\$77.00	\$154.00		Shure	PGA181
	Music & Arts	2	EA	\$78.34	\$156.68		Shure	PGA181
	Alamo Music Center	2	EA	\$91.00	\$182.00		Shure	PGA181
	Melhart Music Center	2	EA	\$94.00	\$188.00		Shure	PGA181
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	2	EA	\$94.00	\$188.00		Shure	PGA181
	Rhythm Band Instruments	2	EA	No Bid			Shure	PGA181
	FLASH Visual Media	2	EA	No Bid			Shure	PGA181
	Terra Nova Violins	2	EA	No Bid			Shure	PGA181
	Brook Mays Music	2	EA	No Bid			Shure	PGA181
	Lone Star Percussion	2	EA	No Bid			Shure	PGA181
	Midwest Musical Imports	2	EA	No Bid			Shure	PGA181
	Steve Weiss Music	2	EA	No Bid			Shure	PGA181
	Taylor Music, Inc.	2	EA	No Bid			Shure	PGA181

142 Microphone Stand, tripod								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes / Alternate Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	2	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Dr. Pro	
AWARD	[ALT1] Melhart Music Center	2	EA	\$19.99	\$39.98	Strukture SPRM1 Tripod Mic Stand w/ Boom	Pighog	SPRM1
	[ALT1] Alamo Music Center	2	EA	\$51.00	\$102.00	***SUBSTITUTION***MS7701B: Euro Boom Mic Stand	The Music People	MS7701B
	Steve Weiss Music	2	EA	No Bid			Dr. Pro	
	Taylor Music, Inc.	2	EA	No Bid			Dr. Pro	
	Music & Arts	2	EA	No Bid			Dr. Pro	
	Washington Music Center	2	EA	No Bid			Dr. Pro	
	Lone Star Percussion	2	EA	No Bid			Dr. Pro	
	Midwest Musical Imports	2	EA	No Bid			Dr. Pro	
	Alamo Music Center	2	EA	No Bid			Dr. Pro	
	Brook Mays Music	2	EA	No Bid			Dr. Pro	
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	2	EA	No Bid			Dr. Pro	
	Rhythm Band Instruments	2	EA	No Bid			Dr. Pro	
	FLASH Visual Media	2	EA	No Bid			Dr. Pro	
	Terra Nova Violins	2	EA	No Bid			Dr. Pro	
	Melhart Music Center	2	EA	No Bid			Dr. Pro	

PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.
MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS AND EQUIPMENT BID # 20-21-050
BID OPENING: MAY 12, 2021 @ 2:30 PM

143 Portable PA System, with headset mic + transmitter								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes / Alternate Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		MegaVox	2 XU2 AIR
AWARD	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	\$973.00	\$973.00		MegaVox	2 XU2 AIR
	[ALT1] Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$1,199.00	\$1,199.00	MegaVox Mega2-XU2	MegaVox	Mega2-XU2
	American Band Accessories LLC	1	EA	\$1,361.00	\$1,361.00	This requested Manufacturer number does not come with a exterior air speaker or microphone	MegaVox	2 XU2 AIR
	[ALT1] McCormick's Group, LLC	1	EA	\$1,387.99	\$1,387.99	Fortissimo Portable PA system - Music, Voice, Metronome & Instrument tools. McCormick's Dual Channel Wireless Mic System built-in with choice of 2 microphones (hand held, head set or cavalier), wireless range up to 300 ft, bluetooth capability, voice priority feature automatically lowers music volume when talking, rechargeable battery lasts up to 12 hours, tripod mountable.	McCormick's	5000070
	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	\$2,233.00	\$2,233.00	This is MEGA DP2-AIR Deluxe Package	MegaVox	2 XU2 AIR
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			MegaVox	2 XU2 AIR
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			MegaVox	2 XU2 AIR
	Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			MegaVox	2 XU2 AIR
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			MegaVox	2 XU2 AIR
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			MegaVox	2 XU2 AIR
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			MegaVox	2 XU2 AIR
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			MegaVox	2 XU2 AIR
	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			MegaVox	2 XU2 AIR
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			MegaVox	2 XU2 AIR
	Washington Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			MegaVox	2 XU2 AIR
	Melhart Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			MegaVox	2 XU2 AIR

144 Portable PA System, MegaVox Deluxe Air Package								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Anchor	MEGA-DP4-Air1
AWARD	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	\$2,731.00	\$2,731.00		Anchor	MEGA-DP4-Air1
	Washington Music Center	1	EA	\$2,894.00	\$2,894.00	MEGA-DP4-AIR	Anchor	MEGA-DP4-Air1
	Taylor Music, Inc.	1	EA	\$3,111.00	\$3,111.00	This is MEGA-DP4-AIR Deluxe Package	Anchor	MEGA-DP4-Air1
	Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$3,599.00	\$3,599.00		Anchor	MEGA-DP4-Air1
	American Band Accessories LLC	1	EA	\$3,709.00	\$3,709.00		Anchor	MEGA-DP4-Air1
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Anchor	MEGA-DP4-Air1
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Anchor	MEGA-DP4-Air1
	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Anchor	MEGA-DP4-Air1
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Anchor	MEGA-DP4-Air1
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Anchor	MEGA-DP4-Air1
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	No Bid			Anchor	MEGA-DP4-Air1
	Music & Arts	1	EA	No Bid			Anchor	MEGA-DP4-Air1
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Anchor	MEGA-DP4-Air1
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Anchor	MEGA-DP4-Air1

145 Body Pack Wireless Combo								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	4	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Shure	QLXD124/85-G50
AWARD	Alamo Music Center	4	EA	\$1,223.00	\$4,892.00		Shure	QLXD124/85-G50
	Washington Music Center	4	EA	\$1,283.00	\$5,132.00		Shure	QLXD124/85-G50
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	4	EA	\$1,405.00	\$5,620.00		Shure	QLXD124/85-G50
	Melhart Music Center	4	EA	\$1,419.00	\$5,676.00		Shure	QLXD124/85-G50
	Brook Mays Music	4	EA	No Bid			Shure	QLXD124/85-G50
	Lone Star Percussion	4	EA	No Bid			Shure	QLXD124/85-G50
	Midwest Musical Imports	4	EA	No Bid			Shure	QLXD124/85-G50
	Steve Weiss Music	4	EA	No Bid			Shure	QLXD124/85-G50
	Music & Arts	4	EA	No Bid			Shure	QLXD124/85-G50
	Rhythm Band Instruments	4	EA	No Bid			Shure	QLXD124/85-G50
	FLASH Visual Media	4	EA	No Bid			Shure	QLXD124/85-G50
	Terra Nova Violins	4	EA	No Bid			Shure	QLXD124/85-G50

146 Antenna								
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes / Alternate Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Shure	UA845UWB
	[ALT1] Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$299.00	\$299.00	Melhart MHANTP1 Antenna	Melhart	MHANTP1
AWARD	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	\$694.00	\$694.00		Shure	UA845UWB
	Washington Music Center	1	EA	\$723.00	\$723.00		Shure	UA845UWB
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	\$830.00	\$830.00		Shure	UA845UWB
	Music & Arts	1	EA	\$920.23	\$920.23		Shure	UA845UWB
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	No Bid			Shure	UA845UWB
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Shure	UA845UWB
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Shure	UA845UWB
	Melhart Music Center	1	EA	No Bid			Shure	UA845UWB
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Shure	UA845UWB
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Shure	UA845UWB
	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Shure	UA845UWB
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Shure	UA845UWB

PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.
MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS AND EQUIPMENT BID # 20-21-050
BID OPENING: MAY 12, 2021 @ 2:30 PM

147 Directional Antenna, 470-952 MHz									
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes / Alternate Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	2	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Shure	PA805SWB	
AWARD	Washington Music Center	2	EA	\$210.00	\$420.00		Shure	PA805SWB	
	Alamo Music Center	2	EA	\$234.00	\$468.00		Shure	PA805SWB	
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	2	EA	\$257.00	\$514.00		Shure	PA805SWB	
	[ALT1] Melhart Music Center	2	EA	\$299.00	\$598.00	Melhart MHANTP2 Antenna	Melhart	MHANTP2	
	Rhythm Band Instruments	2	EA	No Bid			Shure	PA805SWB	
	FLASH Visual Media	2	EA	No Bid			Shure	PA805SWB	
	Terra Nova Violins	2	EA	No Bid			Shure	PA805SWB	
	Brook Mays Music	2	EA	No Bid			Shure	PA805SWB	
	Melhart Music Center	2	EA	No Bid			Shure	PA805SWB	
	Lone Star Percussion	2	EA	No Bid			Shure	PA805SWB	
	Midwest Musical Imports	2	EA	No Bid			Shure	PA805SWB	
	Steve Weiss Music	2	EA	No Bid			Shure	PA805SWB	
	Music & Arts	2	EA	No Bid			Shure	PA805SWB	

148 Sub Woofer, 18 in., Club Concert Series									
	Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #	
	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		Yamaha	CW118V	
AWARD	Music & Arts	1	EA	\$395.26	\$395.26		Yamaha	CW118V	
	Washington Music Center	1	EA	\$465.00	\$465.00		Yamaha	CW118V	
	Hermes Trading Co., Inc.	1	EA	\$487.00	\$487.00		Yamaha	CW118V	
	Melhart Music Center	1	EA	\$509.00	\$509.00		Yamaha	CW118V	
	Steve Weiss Music	1	EA	\$535.00	\$535.00		Yamaha	CW118V	
	Alamo Music Center	1	EA	\$569.00	\$569.00		Yamaha	CW118V	
	McCormick's Group, LLC	1	EA	\$619.99	\$619.99		Yamaha	CW118V	
	Rhythm Band Instruments	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	CW118V	
	FLASH Visual Media	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	CW118V	
	Terra Nova Violins	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	CW118V	
	Brook Mays Music	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	CW118V	
	Lone Star Percussion	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	CW118V	
	Midwest Musical Imports	1	EA	No Bid			Yamaha	CW118V	

PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.
MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS AND EQUIPMENT BID # 20-21-050
BID OPENING: MAY 12, 2021 @ 2:30 PM

Attribute Name	Alamo Music Center	American Band Accessories LLC	Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	Brook Mays Music (Universal Melody Services LLC)	FLASH Visual Media (Bluestem Integrated, LLC)
Business/Company Owner Name	Zach Marr	Mike Rodden	Chris Ruoff	Bill Everitt	Alan Mueggenborg
Date of Establishment	9/1/1929	1978	1994	2007	2012
Will the bid/proposal deviate from specifications?	No	Yes	No	No	Yes
If no please state "No deviation", if yes, please specify deviations:	No deviation	Shipping will be added to each item on proposal	No deviation	NO DEVIATIONS	All orders are Custom and by Quote only. Shipping charges will be included on Quote.

Attribute Name	Hermes Trading Co., Inc. dba Hermes Music	Indeco	K&S Music	Lone Star Percussion (ZNK Partners LLC)	McCormick's Group, LLC
Business/Company Owner Name	Alberto Kreimerman	Martin Pena II	K&S Music	Jeff Nelson	Alan Yefsky
Date of Establishment	12-20-1982	01/10/1969	AUG 1991	06-01-2006	1969
Will the bid/proposal deviate from specifications?	No	Yes	No	No	Yes
If no please state "No deviation", if yes, please specify deviations:	No deviation	Line Items 111-132 will be Band Hall cabinets by Marco Group Mfg. Top of the line construction, Made in America and installed to your specifications.	Alternate offers have been proposed and specifications have been submitted	No deviation	Shipping costs vary depending on item purchased. Custom items are non-refundable. We may have temporary surcharges due to steel and/or wood shortages.

Attribute Name	Melhart Music Center	Midwest Musical Imports (MSA Music Inc)	Music & Arts (Guitar Center Stores Inc)	Rhythm Band Instruments	Steve Weiss Music
Business/Company Owner Name	Jim Melhart	Tori Okwabi	Guitar Center Stores, Inc.	Brad Kirkpatrick	Dan Sullivan
Date of Establishment	01/01/1969	1984	1978	01/01/1961	November 1961
Will the bid/proposal deviate from specifications?	No	No	No	No	No
If no please state "No deviation", if yes, please specify deviations:	No deviation	No deviation	N/A	No deviation	No deviation

Attribute Name	Taylor Music, Inc. (McKinney)	Terra Nova Violins (Terra Nova Violins LLC)	Washington Music Center (Washington Music Sales Center, Inc.)
Business/Company Owner Name	Mary McKinney	Abbas Selgi	Alan Levin
Date of Establishment	1956	2006	1960
Will the bid/proposal deviate from specifications?	No	No	No
If no please state "No deviation", if yes, please specify deviations:	No deviation	No deviation	No Deviation

PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.
MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS AND EQUIPMENT BID # 20-21-050
BID OPENING: MAY 12, 2021 @ 2:30 PM

Responding Supplier	Signature Full Name	Signature Email	Supplier Notes
Alamo Music Center	Jason Buckingham	schoolbids@alamomusic.com	
American Band Accessories LLC	Michael Rodden	mike@americanband.com	
Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	Fabian Valdez	fabian.valdez@stradviolin.com	
Brook Mays Music (Universal M	Mickey Hartzog	MickeyH@Brookmays.com	
FLASH Visual Media (Bluestem I	Alan Mueggenborg	FLASH@bstem.us	
Hermes Trading Co., Inc. dba He	Eduardo Zamorano Jr.	eddie.zamorano@hermes-music.com	
Indeco	Martin Pena II	martin.pena@indecosales.com	
K&S Music	Ken Fragner	krf@kandsmusic.com	
Lone Star Percussion (ZNK Partn	Edwin Streck	edwin@lonestarpercussion.com	
McCormick's Group, LLC	Alan Yefsky	sales@mccormicksnet.com	
Melhart Music Center	Bianca Ayala	Bianca@melhart.com	
Midwest Musical Imports (MSA	Tori Okwabi	tori@mmimports.com	
Music & Arts (Guitar Center Stor	Amanda Tieman	schools@musicarts.com	
Rhythm Band Instruments	Adam Schweitzer	schoolsales@rbimusic.com	
Steve Weiss Music	Jeff Phipps	education@steveweissmusic.com	
Taylor Music, Inc. (McKinney)	Mary McKinney	mary@taylormusic.com	
Terra Nova Violins (Terra Nova \	Abbas Selgi	abbas@terranovaviolins.com	
Washington Music Center (WAS TREY RYAN SMITH		bids@chucklevins.com	

PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.
MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS AND EQUIPMENT BID # 20-21-050
BID OPENING: MAY 12, 2021 @ 2:30 PM

Participation Summary - As of 11/05/2021

Participant Name	Response Date	Response Status	Contact	City	State	Invitation Type	Invitation Date	Owner
Alamo Music Center	05/11/2021	Submitted	Jason Buckingham	San Antonio	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	Zach Marr
American Band Accessories LLC	04/21/2021	Submitted	Michael Rodden	Nixa	MO	Automatic	04/20/2021	Mike Rodden
Antonio Strad Violin, LLC.	05/12/2021	Submitted	Robert Grey Miller	San Antonio	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	Chris Ruoff
Brook Mays Music (Universal Melody Services LLC)	05/05/2021	Submitted	Mickey Hartzog	DALLAS	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	Bill Everitt
FLASH Visual Media (Bluestem Integrated, LLC)	04/29/2021	Submitted	Alan Muegggenborg	Tulsa	OK	Automatic	04/20/2021	Alan Muegggenborg
Hermes Trading Co., Inc. dba Hermes Music	05/11/2021	Submitted	Eduardo Zamorano Jr.	Pharr	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	Alberto Kreimerman
Indeco	05/11/2021	Submitted	Martin Pena	Belton	TX			Martin Pena II
K&S Music	05/10/2021	Submitted		berkeley heights	NJ	Automatic	04/20/2021	Ken Fragner
Lone Star Percussion (ZNK Partners LLC)	05/12/2021	Submitted		Dallas	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	Jeff Nelson
McCormick's Group, LLC	05/12/2021	Submitted	Jessica Slabaugh	Wheeling	IL	Automatic	04/20/2021	Alan Yefsky
Melhart Music Center	05/12/2021	Submitted	Jim Melhart	McAllen	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	Jim Melhart
Midwest Musical Imports (MSA Music Inc)	04/29/2021	Submitted	Tori Okwabi	Minneapolis	MN	Automatic	04/20/2021	Tori Okwabi
Music & Arts (Guitar Center Stores Inc)	05/12/2021	Submitted	Lorri Thomas	Frederick	MD	Automatic	04/20/2021	Jeff Gottlieb, Pres.
Rhythm Band Instruments	05/04/2021	Submitted	Adam Schweitzer	Fort Worth	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	Brad Kirkpatrick
STEVE WEISS MUSIC	05/12/2021	Submitted		willow grove	PA	Automatic	04/20/2021	Dan Sullivan
Taylor Music, Inc. (McKinney)	05/12/2021	Submitted		Aberdeen	SD	Automatic	04/20/2021	Mary McKinney
Terra Nova Violins (Terra Nova Violins LLC)	05/12/2021	Submitted	Abbas Selgi	San Antonio	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	Abbas Selgi
WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER	05/12/2021	Submitted		Wheaton	MD	Automatic	04/20/2021	Alan Levin
SoundTree (KORG U.S.A., Inc.)		Unsubmitted	Velia Santos	Philadelphia	PA	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Audio Visual Aids (Audio Visual Aids Co)	04/20/2021	No Bid	Ernest Mendez	San Antonio	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Doyle & Associates, Inc (Doyle & Associates, Inc)	04/21/2021	No Bid	Doyle Escue	BROOKSHIRE	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Gateway Printing	04/26/2021	No Bid	Chris Diaz	Edinburg	TX			
GraceNotes, LLC.	04/20/2021	No Bid	Don Crafton	Richmond	VA	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Lakeshore Learning Materials (Lakeshore Equipment C	04/21/2021	No Bid	Rafael Muro	CARSON	CA	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Luck's Music Library	04/21/2021	No Bid	Sales Department	Madison Heights	MI	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Monarch Teaching Technologies, Inc.	04/20/2021	No Bid	Jane Lord	Cleveland	OH	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Shar Products Company	05/07/2021	No Bid	Jennie Lewis	Ann Arbor	MI	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Textbook Warehouse (Textbook Warehouse, LLC)	04/20/2021	No Bid	James Adams	Alpharetta	GA	Automatic	04/20/2021	
The Mariachi Connection, Inc	04/20/2021	No Bid	Josie Benavidez	SAN ANTONIO	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
The Mariachi Wearhouse	04/21/2021	No Bid	Gabriel Cabrera	Edinburg	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Unipak Corp.	04/20/2021	No Bid	Brian Marcus	West Long Branch	NJ	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Wenger Corporation	04/26/2021	No Bid	Jodi Tuthill	Owatonna	MN	Automatic	04/20/2021	
West Music Company	04/21/2021	No Bid	Beth Villhauer	Coralville	IA	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Youthlight, Inc.	04/26/2021	No Bid	Sandra C. McCarthy	Chapin	SC	Automatic	04/20/2021	
F. E. Olds and Son, Inc.		Viewed	David Benedetto	Mountainside	NJ	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Foundations In Teaching (Rogelio Gomez Jr.)		Viewed	Rogelio Gomez Jr.	Mission	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Isbell's Creative Consulting		Viewed		Jonesborough	TN			
J.W. Pepper & Son, Inc.		Viewed	Pat Clemens	Philadelphia	PA	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Macie Publishing Company		Viewed		Peapack	NJ	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Mercer Technologies Firm		Viewed	Garrett Mercer	Gary	IN			
PIECES OF LEARNING		Viewed	Peggy Hord	MARION	IL	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Romeo Music		Viewed	Julie Romeo	COPPELL	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Staples Inc (Staples Contract and Commercial LLC)		Viewed	Ronnie Valentin	Houston	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Texas Band and Orchestra		Viewed	Daniel Rivera	MCALLEN	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Woodwind & Brasswind, Inc		Viewed		Westlake Village	CA	Automatic	04/20/2021	
A V Pro, Inc.			Heather Winkelman	DeSoto	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Academic Specialties Texas (Haldeman Homme, Inc.)			Justin Perez	Minneapolis	MN	Automatic	04/20/2021	
AccuCut, LLC			Bobi Jensen	Omaha	NE	Automatic	04/20/2021	
ACE Educational Inc. (ACE Educational Supplies)			Customer Service	Plantation	FL	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Adorama Inc.				NEW YORK	NY	Automatic	04/20/2021	
AEI Speakers Bureau (American Entertainment Intern			Melissa Fiorillo	Allston	MA	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Airbrush Images, Inc. (Digital Performance Gear)			Renee Biggs	Conroe	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
AIRGAS USA LLC CENTRAL DIV			Javier Olmos	McAllen	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Alamo Classroom Solutions (PDG Industries LLC)			Pablo Guzman	San Antonio	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
ALGY COSTUMES & UNIFORMS			Melissa Blackwood	Hallandale	FL	Automatic	04/20/2021	
All American Poly				Piscataway	NJ	Automatic	04/20/2021	
All Valley Victory Sports Apparel, Inc. (Graciela Vela)			Gracy Vela	La Blanca	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
ALPHA CUSTOM SHIRTS				edinburg	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
American Ceramic Supply Company			Connie Speer	Fort Worth	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
American Reading Company			Shana Holmes	King of Prussia	PA	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Asel Art Supply			Thomas Cicherski	Dallas	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
AT&T Corp			Hector Orellana	McAllen	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
ATD-AMERICAN CO (Dinapoli)			Connie Dinapoli	Wyncote	PA	Automatic	04/20/2021	
AUDIO RESOURCE GROUP, INC (AUDIO RESOURCE GR			Melonie Olson	WEST FARGO	ND	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Barbizon Light of Texas (Barbizon Light of the Rockies,			Luke Klingberg	Carrrollton	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Barnes & Noble Booksellers, Inc.			Cari Cangialosi	Atlanta	GA	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Batts Audio, Video & Lighting			AJ Meadows	Denison	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Bearport Publishing			Kathryn Camisa	New York	NY	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Becker's School Supplies (Charles J. Becker & Bro., Inc				Pennsauken	NJ	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Bernardo Gomez jr (Brand Boosters Co LLC)			Bernardo Gomez	McAllen	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Best Buy For Business (Best Buy Stores, L.P.)				Richfield	MN	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Best of Texas Contest				San Antonio	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Blue Sky Enterprises			Alonzo Acosta	La Blanca	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Boomwriter			Monica Carter	Cambridge	MA	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Breakout EDU				Old Bethpage	NY	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Brewster's Guacamaya Enterprises			Frank Brewster III	Mission	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
C&H Distributors, LLC			William Rose	Chicago	IL	Automatic	04/20/2021	

PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.
MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS AND EQUIPMENT BID # 20-21-050
BID OPENING: MAY 12, 2021 @ 2:30 PM

Participation Summary - As of 11/05/2021

<u>Participant Name</u>	<u>Response Date</u>	<u>Response Status</u>	<u>Contact</u>	<u>City</u>	<u>State</u>	<u>Invitation Type</u>	<u>Invitation Date</u>	<u>Owner</u>
Cascade School Supples			Todd Shafer	North Adams	MA	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Cascio Music Co, Inc. dba Interstate Music			Harry Kraemer	New Berlin	WI	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Cengage Learning, Inc			Customer Service Represent	Chicago	IL	Automatic	04/20/2021	
CEV Multimedia, Ltd.			Karen Crowell, Controller	Lubbock	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
CIELO OFFICE PRODUCTS			Derek Barrera	MCALLEN	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Cindy Sandoval			Picture Perfect	Pharr	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
CLAP PARTY PRO LLC				PHARR	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
CLASSROOM LIBRARY COMPANY			ben conn	St Louis	MO	Automatic	04/20/2021	
COMPLETE BOOK AND MEDIA SUPPLY, LLC			Bill Forrester	CEDAR PARK	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Concord Theatricals, Corp.				New York	NY	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Construction Journal LLC			Pamela Exton	Stuart	FL	Automatic	04/20/2021	
CONSTRUCTIVE PLAYTHINGS (U.S. TOY COMPANY, INC			Customer Service	GRANDVIEW	MO	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Copy Graphics Inc.			David Valdez	McAllen	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Copy Plus LLC			Lorissa Pecina	MC ALLEN	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Costume Holiday House			Gregg Kerns	Fremont	OH	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Costumes By Dusty			Kymberly Nielsen	Arlington	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Cox Subscriptions, Inc. (W.T. Cox Information services			Debra M Knox	Shallotte	NC	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Dance Sophisticates			lee Gibson	Indianapolis	IN	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Dance Time, LLC			Marissa Camacho	Weslaco	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Data Recognition Corporation				Maple Grove	MN	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Del Alma Publications, LLC			Maricia Rodriguez	Zapata	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Delgado Guitars (Delgado Guitars, LLC)			Lauren Terry	Nashville	TN	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Devin Distributing & Packaging Inc.			Sandra Salinas	Palmhurst	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
DISCOUNT DANCE, LLC			Brenly Elston	ANAHEIM	CA	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Dispensing Dynamics				San Marcos	CA	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Dj Fiona (Helen L F Deck)			Helen Fiona deck	Mcallen	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
DOGGETT FREIGHTLINER OF SOUTH TEXAS, PHARR			MICHAEL GUZMAN	PHARR	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Dr. Isaias C. Rodriguez				Mission	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Dream Ranch Office Supplies (Dream Ranch LLC)				Krum	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Economy Award Co.				Delmita	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Edmentum, Inc.			Bid Operations	Bloomington	MN	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Education Plus			Mark Jarrett	Lafayette	CA	Automatic	04/20/2021	
EducationWise LLC			Rodney Johnson, Ed.D.	Richmond	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Elementari, LLC			Nicole Kang	Mesa	AZ	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Emma Saenz (Emma Leona Saenz)			Emma L Saenz	MCALLEN	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
ENFANT JORDI DAYCARE AND LEARNING CENTER LLC			ANGELA MARIA CORTEZ ROI	SAN JUAN	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
ePrep, Inc.				Princeton	NJ	Automatic	04/20/2021	
ESHA AV			Shrey Parikh	East Brunswick	NJ	Automatic	04/20/2021	
eSpecial Needs (Carrie A. Kouri)			Scott Kouri	SAINT LOUIS	MO	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Exploros, Inc.			Yoel Givol	Wayland	MA	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Express Booksellers (Express Booksellers, LLC)			Jule Maxwell	Dallas	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
First Choice Educational Publishing			Mark Jarrett	Lafayette	CA	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Follett School Solutions, Inc.			Sarah Eisenhauer	McHenry	IL	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Footsteps 2 Brilliance, Inc.			Holly De Leon	Washington	DC	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Fragile Planet Wildlife Center			Tyler, C Thomas	Harlingen	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Franklin Covey Client Sales Inc.			Luana Masso	Salt Lake City	UT	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Froggy's Fog LLC			Chris Markgraf	Columbia	TN	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Full Compass (Full Compass Systems)			Luis Acosta	Madison	WI	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Great Beginnings Childcare (Garza)			Gracie Garza	San Juan	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Greenwood Office Outfitters			Robert Rosalez	Fort Worth	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Grey Willow Music (Grey Willow LLC)			Lawrence F. Archambault	FORT YATES	ND	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Grosh Backdrops and Projections			Anabel Felix	Los Angeles	CA	Automatic	04/20/2021	
hand2mind, Inc.			Rashonda Carroll	Vernon Hills	IL	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Heinemann (Greenwood Publishing LLC)			Lori Lampert	Portsmouth	NH	Automatic	04/20/2021	
HERFF JONES			Luis J. Garza	McAllen	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Hexagramm Books (Hexagramm US LLC)			Robert Celic	Decatur	GA	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Hoonuit, LLC			Carrie Hannigan	Little Falls	MN	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Houghton Mifflin Harcourt Publishing Company			Shawn Weirather	Geneva	IL	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Ilusion invitaciones & boutique			CYNTHIA LEYVA	Pharr	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Imagery Graphic Systems			Matt Tumelson	San Antonio	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Insight			Darak Weaver	McAllen,	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
International Travel Education			Delia Magdaleno	McAllen	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Intervene			Aaron McCloud	Stafford	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Istation (Imagination Station, Inc.)			Monika Flood	Dallas	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
ITSLEARNING INC				Newton	MA	Automatic	04/20/2021	
IXL Learning, Inc.			Nektaria Klouvidakis	San Mateo	CA	Automatic	04/20/2021	
JANGA Technology LLC			Andrea Anguiano	Pharr	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Jara's Violin Bow Shop			Manny Jara	Edinburg	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Jarrett Publishing Company				Ronkonkoma	NY	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Jigsaw Learning LLC, dba TeachTown				Woburn	MA	Automatic	04/20/2021	
JJ's Party House			Homer Martinez	McAllen	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Junior Library Guild (MT LIBRARY SERVICES, INC.)			Joni Anderson	Carol Stream	IL	Automatic	04/20/2021	
K12Marketplace LLC			Dalton Williams	Ozark	MO	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Kagan Professional Development (Armstrong)			Lori Allnutt	SAN CLEMENTE	NV	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Kagan Publishing (Harman)			Hannah Harman	San Clemente	CA	Automatic	04/20/2021	
KAMICO Instructional Media (KAMICO Instructional M			Kathy Michael	Salado	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Kennedy Consulting & Assessment, LLC			Sofia Adams Kennedy, EdD	Weslaco	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	

PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.
MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS AND EQUIPMENT BID # 20-21-050
BID OPENING: MAY 12, 2021 @ 2:30 PM

Participation Summary - As of 11/05/2021

<u>Participant Name</u>	<u>Response Date</u>	<u>Response Status</u>	<u>Contact</u>	<u>City</u>	<u>State</u>	<u>Invitation Type</u>	<u>Invitation Date</u>	<u>Owner</u>
KMC Music, A Division of JAM Industries USA			Anna Gagliano	Palatine	IL	Automatic	04/20/2021	
La Hacienda Musica			Efrain Munguia	San Juan	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Lamac (Trey Gonzalez)			TREY GONZALEZ	MCALLEN	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Leapin Leotards Ltd.			Jim Price	Houston	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Learn Lounge (314 Easy Math, LLC)			Alejandro Magallanes	Houston	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Learning Explorer LLC			Kenny Spain	Santa Barbara	CA	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Learning Services International Inc			Donna Villena	Springfield	OR	Automatic	04/20/2021	
LERMA'S PARTY RENTALS			LINDA LERMA	DONNA	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Liberty Source			Susan Skaggs	AUSTIN	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Library Video Company d/b/a SAFARI Montage				West Conshohocke	PA	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Lisa Torres, Mary Kay				Edinburg	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Little Giants Learning Center				Alamo	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Little Green Apples Designs Inc.			Alfredo	McAllen	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Little Medical School RGV			Cinthia Esquivel	Mcallen	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Lowman Consulting LLC			John Lowman	Sachse	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Mariachi Center			Luis Sustaita Jr.	Mercedes	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Mariachi Guru Publications (Marcos Garcia)			Marcos Garcia	Edinburg	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
MARK HOSKINS ENTERPRISES LLC			Mark Hoskins	MCALLEN	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Mark My Words LLC (Walker Bookstore) (Mark My W			Susan Walker	Tempe	AZ	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Martha Gomez			Martha Gomez	McAllen	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
MatScience Inc.			Barbara S. Brown	Dallas	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
maxi aids			angela giglio	farmingdale	NY	Automatic	04/20/2021	
McGraw-Hill School Education, LLC			Kimberly Harvey, Sr. Directo	Columbus	OH	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Meraki Institute of Beauty and Wellness, LLC			Belinda Ibarra	Pharr	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Moe-Bleichner Music Distribution				Pottsville	PA	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Mometrix Media LLC			Jason R. (Jay) Willis	Beaumont	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Montessori Services			Thea Perrone	Santa Rosa	CA	Automatic	04/20/2021	
MRC Jr. UIL Study Materials			Jamie Pennington	Paradise	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
MRNS Music (Martin E. Nelson)			Marty Nelson	Carrollton	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Mrs. Dominga A. Vela				Edinburg	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Music in Motion			Kristi Graham	Plano	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
MUSICTIME, INC.			Christine Iacovone	HADDONFIELD	NJ	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Nasco Education LLC (Nasco)				Fort Atkinson	WI	Automatic	04/20/2021	
National Art & School Supplies Inc.				Rahway	NJ	Automatic	04/20/2021	
National Educational Music Company				Mountainside	NJ	Automatic	04/20/2021	
National Math and Science Initiative (National Math a			Toni Schneider	DALLAS	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
NATIONAL SCHOOL PRODUCTS (JOHN C NOWELL)			AMY EAKINS	MARYVILLE	TN	Automatic	04/20/2021	
New Start School			J. Ricardo Sobrevilla	McAllen	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Nick Rail Music			David Harms (a.k.a. Lucky)	Santa Barbara	CA	Automatic	04/20/2021	
NRSI, Inc. (National Reading Styles Institute)			Bob Foley	Syosset	NY	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Olivas Music (Bob Farley Music Inc.)			Jaime Olivas	El Paso	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Oriental Trading Co/Mindware (OTC Brands, Inc)				Des Moines	IA	Automatic	04/20/2021	
ORIGO Education			Paulette Dorsey	Earth City	MO	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Pender's Music Company (Betrold Enterprises Inc.)			Richard Gore	Denton	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Performing Arts Supply Co.			Stacey Ambrose	Houston	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
PERIPOLE, INC			Carol Lund	Salem	OR	Automatic	04/20/2021	
PM Entertainment (Edward Ramirez)			Eddie Ramirez	McAllen	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Prehistoric Park			Abel Flores	Donna	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
PresenceLearning			Sam Elizondo	New York	NY	Automatic	04/20/2021	
ProCare Therapy, Inc			Tony Miller	Tucker	GA	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Promo Masters (Alex Gene Del Fierro)			Edna J. Pena	Alton	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Promo Solutions				Frisco	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
QEP, Inc. Professional Books			Catherine McGough	PLANO	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
QuaverMusic.com (QuaverMusic.com, LLC)				Nashville	TN	Automatic	04/20/2021	
RALLY! Education			Fran Mure	Glen Head	NY	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Ray's Business Products				Pharr	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
RDB Instrument Cleaning Solutions			Rodolfo B Barrera	Rio Grande City	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Read It Once Again			Dean Schaper	Inman	SC	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Really Good Stuff, LLC			Bids Department	Shelton	CT	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Renaissance Learning				Wisconsin Rapids	WI	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Rental World (Wolf)			Angela Wolf	MCALLEN	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
RGV GUARDIAN ENTERPRISES LLC DBA DERTY SPORTS			Rick Romo	PHARR	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Rio Grande Valley College (Lan-Rod Investments, LLC)			Belinda Ibarra	Pharr	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
RM Acquisition LLC DBA Rand McNally				Chicago	IL	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Romo Contractors, LLC			Romo Contractors LLC	Laredo	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
ROSE BRAND WIPERS INC (ROSE BRAND)			JOSH JACOBSTEIN	SECAUCUS	NJ	Automatic	04/20/2021	
royal media network inc.			irene diaz	WINDSOR MIL	MD	Automatic	04/20/2021	
RTI International (Research Triangle Institute)			Linda Eubanks	Research Triangle P	NC	Automatic	04/20/2021	
RYE Consulting (RYE Consulting of Illinois Inc.)			rayna yaker	chicago	IL	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Samuel French, Inc.			Orders Team	New York	NY	Automatic	04/20/2021	
SATORI DISPLAY (ANA C TOBIAS DBA SATORI DISPLAY)			ANA TOBIAS	MCALLEN	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Savvas Learning Company LLC (Gateway Education Ho			Beverly Miller	Paramus	NJ	Automatic	04/20/2021	
School Outfitters				Cincinnati	OH	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Schoolhouse Connections			Victor Hugo Valenzuela	Edinburg	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Sharon Wells Mathematics Curriculum Inc.			Vanessa Hamel	Edinburg	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
SilkWeb Consulting and Development, LLC			Angela Robbins	Scottsdale	AZ	Automatic	04/20/2021	
SIXRNS FILIPINIANA TX LLC			Ted Ray Llasos	San Juan	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	

PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.
MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS AND EQUIPMENT BID # 20-21-050
BID OPENING: MAY 12, 2021 @ 2:30 PM

Participation Summary - As of 11/05/2021

<u>Participant Name</u>	<u>Response Date</u>	<u>Response Status</u>	<u>Contact</u>	<u>City</u>	<u>State</u>	<u>Invitation Type</u>	<u>Invitation Date</u>	<u>Owner</u>
Smartbook Media Inc.			Warren Rylands	New York	NY	Automatic	04/20/2021	
SmartSchool Sytems			David Walling	Kingwood	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Southwest Strings			Tiffany Johnson	Tucson	AZ	Automatic	04/20/2021	
StageRight Corporation			Rick Roe	CLARE	MI	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Standard Stationery Supply IL LLC			David Wilson	Wheeling	IL	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Starr Music Academy (Corine Garcia)			Corine Garcia	Rio Grande City	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
STEM Revolution LLC			Lorna Finman	HENDERSON	NV	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Superior Text			Rick Scott	Ypsilanti	MI	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Sweetwater Sound			Procurement Office	Fort Wayne	IN	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Taymark (Andersons It's Elementary)			Kara Schneider	Minneapolis	MN	Automatic	04/20/2021	
TCG Group Holdings (TCG Group Holdings, LLP)				AUSTIN	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
TCI . (Teachers' Curriculum Institute)			Jodi Forrest	Rancho Cordova	CA	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Techland Houston			Eric Campbell	Houston	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Texas Motion Sports			Toni Miller	Richardson	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Texas Scenic Company, Inc.			Sharon Davis	San Antonio	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
TFH (USA) Ltd.			MARIAN NATALI	GIBSONIA	PA	Automatic	04/20/2021	
The College Board				Austin	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
The Gallery			Karl Sawyer	mcallen	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
The Lincoln Electric Company				Euclid	OH	Automatic	04/20/2021	
The Reading Warehouse			Todd Hohensee	North Charleston	SC	Automatic	04/20/2021	
THEATRE HOUSE (Fourth Wall LLC)			Marty Boyer	COVINGTON	KY	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Total Seminars, LLC.			Kathy Yale	Houston	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Triggers Media			Bobby Villarreal	Mission	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Tri-state Camera Exch. Inc.			Shmaya Friedlander	Brooklyn	NY	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Tuxedo Connect (Tuxedo Connect LLC)			Wylie Branch	Fort Worth	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Unit Sets Unlimited				Brownwood	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
US WHOLESALE PRODUCTS			Jeff Alloway	SAN ANTONIO	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
VCRNOW (Visual Candy Resources Inc.)			Jeff Andersen	Red Oak	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Velazquez Press (Academic Learning Company)				El Monte	CA	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Vertex Marketing			Dr. Sue Bayer	Stafford	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Vidal Studio, LLC				McAllen	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Vision Associates (Kristen Knoll DBA Vision Associates			Kristen Knoll	Wonder Lake	IL	Automatic	04/20/2021	
VWR International LLC, Sargent Welch (VWR Funding			Mark Tringali	Rochester	NY	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Walmart Inc				Bentonville	AR	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Weigl Publishers Inc.			Warren Rylands	New York	NY	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Whitmeyers Distillery Co., LLC				Houston	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Wood Designs (WDM, Inc)			Vanessa Clark	Raleigh	NC	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Writer			David Rice	Austin	TX	Automatic	04/20/2021	
www.gs-jj.com (EnamelPins Inc.)			Elaine Qi	Walnut	CA	Automatic	04/20/2021	
XanEdu Publishing, Inc.			Sally Robinson	Ann Arbor	MI	Automatic	04/20/2021	
Yearbooklife (Plattsco.Inc)			Trudy Williamson	Hollywood	FL	Automatic	04/20/2021	